
:so,;;ea 1-Needle 
Button-Holing Industrial Sewing 

~t 

I 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TO l'v1AKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
I. An asterisk ( *) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added. 

2. As to "±t:Ol" and ":;±02." refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

3. Code~. on the "Q ty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· ''O.l" and "2.0" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

1. Notef!MJ:.: ;;t1& ~ J.:. -c '• ;s ') ;z ~ ~- :JvH GP I±, fllilill ;7) IAJ'W r.:.kt L. -c. ~lill~l!! ~H: l;!:.:if.lhn ~ ht.: ~B6b "C' &>, .:S:::. t ?!' ~nt L 1 

2. 'J ;z ~--::-:/;7J±f01. i.t02~0)f:fJ:i. ~-:/F;J) "iHc" o)~jiaJl:;r::~ml.< t::.~''o 

·l2'di,J:~:o)~''Ct'IJ, if~l:'zi!'~L.. 0.1. 2.0~;7J~flliiJ:, ~~ (.ljl.fj'[;i-~ll--) ~;&L.zti'o 

4. ~z:Jl:~OI( )L:J;, ~Jllt[),\i,?rtllfiJX: l'•<Sf~f,.lt,"('ci',<S;::t:;r~rr~ iTo 

"'""'" ,........._.,.""'-"""'-"''-"''-•"""'- """"'-"' ................... ,, .. .,..., .......... "'-"'"'- "''-"'"'-'"......._ .................... "'""'-"'""""-" ""'-"''-"' ......... ~ ...,.,.. .. "'-~"'-'"''""'-"' "'-'""'-"'"'-"'"'- "'""--""'- .. "'-'"'"'-"'"'-"""" ......... 
f ~ 
~ ~ 
1 (Note) I 
? Please use this parts list from machine No. 7105 up. i 
I i 
i i i (jl:~) i 
j ::_(!);'-'')I) A~ 'j:~~11f%7105%~J: I) ..:·'jfljffl'"f ~ \..'o I 

i i 
i i 
i i 
I i 
i Other parts lists related to this model: i 
i ::.. (J)~:fit:.Mii 9 .Qr\- ';/ IJ .A ~ C VC T~~(J)r\- '') IJ A ~ :IJ";:!;) LJ 1 9 o I 

~ l.LBH-771·772·773·774SUBCLASSES(No.0070) ~ 
? LBH-771·772·773·774-ft 77A i 
I I 
i i 
·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



•• [-nf-l'I.IVIt:. & M COVER COMPONENTS 
ililHl'B~~~f~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 'I 

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS 
J:~~"* ......... •.• ............................................ 3 

3. DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
T~~f* ....................................................... 5 

4. PRESSER WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS 
~!jl :fjj~ 1) ~f* . • • . • . • • • • • • • ......... • • • .. • • • ...... • ..... • . • . . 7 

5. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS 
~t~tmlb#~f* ................................................ " . 9 

6. EDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONENTS 
tJ ii 1} !Mi~1i'll ~"* " . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
J:*-lm 1) ~1* .................................................... 13 

8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
T *-tJJ 1) ~f* .................................................... 15 

9. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS 
.)1: .Af~~f* ......... " ............................................ 17 

10. FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS 
tJ b., F.ljli:. )Jl ~f* ............................................... 19 

11. -MOTION COMPONENTS 
~111!Jf~il:fi.!'lfif, .................................................... 2'1 

12. TRIPPING LEVER COMPONENTS 
.=flb{~J.I:.~i* ............................................... " .... 23 

13. LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
~!jl.:c.J:-7, *:ii!!:fi.!'lf*- ............................................... 25 

14. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 
*~7-001* ..................................................... 27 

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
*fi5i:B~ii':~i* .................................................... 29 

16. BOX COMPONENTS 
1i![~;:F ';I 7 .A~f* ................................................. 31 

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES 
-It :i 7 7 .A~ffllmi'l"!J 

(1) -K ................................................... 33 
(2) -W ................................................... 33 
(3) ....•.............................................. 33 
(4) . . . . • • . . • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • ...... 33 
(5) LBH-773 ................................................... 33 
(6) LBH-773-K ................................................... 33 

18. EXCHANGING PARTS 
(1) TABLE EXCHANGING GEARS 

.................................................. 35 
(2) TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES 

)Jl .Afi,!'J;il~ ................. ' ..... ' ...................... ' ..... 35 
19. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS 

~l51H:i:3tlm~ 

(1) THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*1l::~il:~i* .................................................. 36 

(2} TAPE REEL COMPONENTS 
7- 7'~ii':~1* .................................................. 37 

NEEDLESAFETYPLATECOMPONENTS 
/1..--- ~ ~1¥ ..................................... ' ....... . 

(4) NG lNG GAUGES * 11 :.... :i\:fl.,~'i-:;; ................. ' . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . 37 
(5) KNIFE SPEC 

~;iJIJffl ;;<.A ............••...... , , .••.........•.....•.......... 
(6) L ELD COMPONENTS 

1J1'\-fi.!'l1* .................................................. . 
(7) COMPONENTS 

1) :fJ;(-1\l'jf,ft .•.........•..............••..•. ' .•.....• 
INDEX 

51 ........ ' .......... ' ..................................... 39 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tu_.r .11U l1U1t. r'i\Kl NU. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 81137-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER B 0?~~~~·-B 1 
2 101 81137-771-00A FRAME SIDE COVER B 1/'~~t~"-B 1 
3 SS-4111215~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t~·*~- 11/64-40 L=12 1 
4 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t1~"*"* 4.5X8X0.5 2 

_ __5_ 81155-771-000 CUSHION '17::>~111"- c:WI" JJJ.J.L __ ____z_ __ 
6 SS-411~215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 r~·*~- 11/64-40 L=12 3 
7 81154-771-000 MACHINE ARM SUPPORT ROD r-k ~f~- 1 
8 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 r~*~- 11/64-40 L=5 1 
9 B1120-761-000 PIN t"~ 1 

10 81118-761-000 RUBBER CUSHION Y-4 ~t~-J-4 __l__ 
11 81140-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER (D) 1?J~tA"- D 1 
12 101 81140-771-00A FRAME SIDE COVER, D ~?::>~tA"-(D) 1 
13 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 t~-*~- 11/64-40 L=10 1 
14 SS-4111815-SP SCREW t~-*~- 11/64-40 L=18 1 

_1.5._ --:-:--c"-B 1.LJ1u1"f-6 --.'7::-:':7.J...1 -_~o,_,oJLo __ ..,_s=""I D.u.;E'-:-C"--O~V:""E~R :-:'(.l.LC-':-l --:c-·------- 7-4 ·; /';;C;t A" - C -~-----~L __ 
16 g01 B1116-771-00A ARM SIDE COVER, C Y-A~?::>~tA"-(C) 1 
17 81152-771-000 SIDE COVER GASKET (C) r-k ~?::>~tA·- en·,~~ 1 
18 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 t~-*~- 11/64-40 L=9 3 
19 81138-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER C ~?::>~tA·-c 1 
20 101 81138-771-00A FRAME SIDE COVER C '!2::!~111"-C ~_l __ 
21 SS-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 t~·*~- 11/64-40 L=22 1 
22 SS-4111815-SP SCREW t~-*~- 11/64-40 L=18 1 
23 B1155-771-000 CUSHION ~?::>~tA"- 1-J*~· ;,~3~ 2 
24 81144-771-000 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) ~?::>~ ~~-- c~·,,~ 2 

~-~-~B1~1~1~3-~7~G~J-~O=O~O-~A~LEwFJT~S~I~D~E~C~O~VE~RL_ ______ ~----~i=~~7~~~k?i~~~t~ll'_'-__________ ~ 
26 R01 81113-761-00A-A SIDE COVER J~7-1?J~tn·- 1 
27 81145-771-000 SIDE COVER GASKET ::>~7- 1?::>~ tA·- A"1t~ 1 
28 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 1~·1~· 11/64-40 L=9 7 
29 81123-581-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD f~t-~tn"- 1 

_3.Q llOJ 81123-771-00!L BALANCE COVER I~t-~:!JII*-
31 SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t~"*)" 9/64-40 L=5 2 
32 81112-771-0AO FACE COVER COMPLETE J~1~ ?~ 1 
33 101 B1112-771-0AA FACE COVER COMPLETE ::>~1~ ?~ 1 
34 81149-771-000 GASKET ::>~1~ n"1~~ A I 
35 Bl151-771-000 FACE PLATE GASKET (Bl .:!~.:fj 11" '11~ B _____ L_ 
36 SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 r~·1~· 11/64-40 L=14 1 
37 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 1~·1~· 11/64-40 L=9 
38 TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG c)tt~ 3 
39 81103-771-000-A TOP COVER ~-,~::>~tn·- 1 
40 1101 81103-771-00A-A TOP COVER $(;~?,;tYill"-
41 B1106-771-000 WORM GEAR SHAFT METAL ~~-A~?-~<~"?;!j~ 
42 B1107-771-000 CAM DRIVING SHAFT METAL tk?r"?~"?;!~~ 
43 SS-6120620-TP SCREW t7 *Y 
44 Bl110-771-000 TOP COVER GASKET, FRONT ~-3-.:!~ tn•- <In"'•~ 

46 81143-771-000 OIL FELT RETAINER 
47 SS-4111815-SP SCREW 
48 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG c::>t~ 
49 B1106-761-000 GEAR CASE COVER ti~?-~< tA·-
~ ~~~0~1--~B~11~0~6~-7~6~1~-0~0~A--~G~EA~R~CA~S~E~C~O~VwER~------------~»~r~JI?~"~&~<t=n~·----------~ 

51 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING '7 n"i 
52 SD-0640261-SP HINGE SCREW, A ~-y*)" 
53 SS-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 <~t7*~- 11/64-40 L=12.8 
54 B2926-771-000 HAND STOP LATCH ~~r·- A~c·n, ;:tf:111°-

6 
1 

_l___ 
1 
1 
1 
1 

~5~5~------~S~S--7~1~l~07~l~O~-S~P--~S~C~REwWL-~11~1~64~-~4~0~L~=~7 ____________ ~<~=t~7~i)~·~ll~l~6~4-~~~----~ 
56 81120-352-000 BALL SCREW ;:tr,n"-t"~ 1 
57 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 U't?t'r 3/16-28 1 
58 TA-2101002-RO RUBBER PLUG r::>t~ 1 
59 B1104-771-000 TOP COVER GASKET, REAR ~-3-::!~ tA•- ?~UA"1t~ 1 

_QQ.___ B3558-771-0QQ ARM OIL SHIELD Y-A ~t~-~~y ___l_ 
61 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 <~t7*~~ 11/64-40 L=7 1 
62 82743-771-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER SHAFT GUIDE J;:tr,;t ~A~-~~, r~t1 1 
63 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG t::>t~ 1 
64 81111-771-000 SIDE COVER (A) GASKET Y-& ~?::>~tn·- A n"'t~ 1 
65 Bl 114-771-000 SIDE COVER (A) Y-4 'l?;?!~tA·- A ~~~-l-
66 1101 81114-771-00A ARM SIDE COVER, A Y-4~?.:!~:!1~"-(A) 1 
67 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 t~"i)" 11/64-40 L=9 6 
68 B1133-771-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW GASKET Y-A ~?::>~t~·- B A"'•~ 1 
69 B1115-771-0AO SIDE COVER ASH. B Y-4 ~?Jytn·- B ?~ 1 

_1!L 1101 B1115-771-0AA SIDE COVER ASH. B Y-4 '}?;i~:iJA"- B 'JL.~ __ ___L_ 
71 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 t~-*~· 11/64-40 L=9 4 
72 B1128-771-000 SIDE COVER A ~?::>~t~"-A 1 
73 1101 B1128-771-00A SIDE COVER A ~?::>~~~--A 1 
74 SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 1~·1~· 11/64-40 L=14 2 

_1..5_ B1121-761-000 BED SLIDE ;t"$lyrt th*'t t3-t'nil _L 
76 B3543-771-0AO-A BED OIL SHIELD ~-,.- ~t"?n"~ 1 
77 B3549-850-000 LOOPER COVER OIL SHIELD STUD ~-A"tA•- ~;t·-n·~~f~? 1 
78 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 <~t?*~· 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
79 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7,"t"* 4.5X8X0.5 2 
80 B1155-771-000 CUSHION ~?::>~tn•- ~::>1~· '')3~ 2 

Note ( tl:eC. l «01. ... FOR URBAH WHITE 

- 2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I a 
I 

(v....f_· -------.....::?;~__,:; [:J D c::::J 

46 
I 

4'7 

9 
! 

d==~;;~-b 

34 
\35 

~ /-~, .. ~-:'"'"'".,.,.~' 
i{·';..'~\ ·,; 

:Ut ~ 11 l ~ 
' ~~~ lt ...... ~~:!.? ~~:~ J) I 

"""'!'.::::~:.f 

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 

t 111\1 l'iU. 

82416-761-000 
SS-8151150-SP 
CQ-2520000-00 
81409-761-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

HING STUD 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK HOLDER 

~~1~~~ ~~--~~-~-, 
~Jt~· 15/64-28 L=1G.5 
1~) 

nYt--7~)7 1~y ttr 

()tY 

1 
1 

0.3 
1 

6 OIL WICK SNAP RING nltJ1~Y Hl 1 
7 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE 1::''::-JI; 11°17" 0.1 
8 81201-771-000-A MAIN SHAFT ~ 1H.7 1 
9 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~::'t:J 1 

_ _l_Q __ ~~-!I:.O_l_Jllillll:1.6..l::.B.A!L THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. LC..ER_ __ 1JY7'iYI:::.l_~;;, lli~i~'L'!.L~---~L~ 
11 Bl901-761-0AO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. ~J7 'fyt::•y 7~ 1 
12 B1203-771-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK n~t--7~Y7 1 
13 B1204-761-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK CONNECTING RO n~t·- 7~Y7D1~· 1 
14 R02 B1905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING 'fyt::•y =-~-~~-y~y~· 2 

16 
17 
18 
19 

B2615-232-000 
81223-771-000 
SS-8681650-TP 
B1202-771-000 

OIL FELT WASHER 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 
COUNTERWEIGHT 

:\'1,-1 TOH 
Mt· -'nY7 )n~-v­
~::>t~· 9/32-28 L=16 
-~tJY-fHtJ 

1 
1 
1 
1 

21 SCREW 1 L=12 U1~~t·&~ 1 L=12 1 
22 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 ~~l::~t~· 9/32-28 L=l6.5 1 
23 B1204-771-000-A BUSHING, FRONT ?9~-~ ~1::'~& 1 
24 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~::'t~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
__2;i~--~~-~--~Jil2l2.:Jl12::illHL_JllLEI~LL ____ ~--~---~-~----~---~-_1_H1:~--~----- _l __ 
26 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK "IJ)1)1- 1.-:,y 1 
27 B2720-761-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CONNECTING R ::'A 1~·-u1~· 1 
28 82722-761-000 KNIFE BAR DRIVING ECCENTRIC ::'~ 7~·-"IJ£ 1 
29 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~::'t~· 1/4-40 L=8 2 

31 
32 
33 
34 

36 
37 
38 
39 

41 
42 
43 
44 

__1_5_ 
46 
47 
48 
49 

51 
52 
53 
54 

56 
57 
58 
59 

B1205-771-000-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIA 
82920-761-0AO WORM ASM. 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
CS-147121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=1 

B1222-771-0AO MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
B1229-771-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST WASHER (Cl 
B1206-771-000-A ARM SHAFT REAR BUSHING 

B1230-771-000 
SS-2111010-TP 
SS-8150710-SP 
83541-012-000 

SLIDER BEARINGS SUPPORT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
OIL WICK 

1102 _____,-'Lk_ _ __.Bu1..,_.2 2._..1---'-Ul::QQ.B_ MAIN SHAFT THRUSjL_~ B T= 
CLUTCH BEARING RETAINER B2636-771-000 

B2642-771-000 
RC-5500002-KP 
SB-1350001-00 

CLUTCH SLIDE BEARING 
RETAINING RING 55 
BEARING 

B2639-771-000-A DRIVING CLUTCH 
SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
B1226-771-000 OIL SEAL 
81227-771-000 GASKET 

81225-771-000 
SS-7660510-SP 
SS-8660512-TP 
B 1211-771-000 

81231-771-000 
B1210-232-000 
B1212-232-000 
B1209-232-000 

BEARING 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.0 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
DRIVING PULLEY 

STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING 
STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOC 
BAKELITE SEGMENT 
STOP-MOTION CAM POSITION PIN 

~l)~"'J t~j)l!l, 

?t-b 'J~ 

J.J1Y 1/4-40 L=6 
~1~~?1 0=14.72 W=12 7~ 

~r;~"7 ~~~~?1 'l~ 
~)t~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 
ry'}~-, ~~~1-91~'\'- c 
~'J~"'J ~jU)~JI, 

~'71~" ~"11))1"?1 

1 
1 

(2) 
1 

1 
(4) 

~JI,f7~:J· 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 
~)1~" 15/64-28 L=7 1 
"IJYYJ.- J.~y 1 
?n·'Z ;p,:wn$'1- s ______ _z __ 
'Z71f~-y~y?•ryt 1 
~71f l~1~--~·yyy'}" 1 
C1J"I,JU17 55 1 
~ "J'IJ)7" 2 

'7~"-~7·H 

q&l::~~~- 9/64-40 L=3.5 
A7~~ ~·r~Y~· :J-JI, 
~-JI, A0 1f'_, 

;n~r ~·r 1JY~­

~n,t?t~· 1/4-40 L=5 
U1:J" 1/4-40 L=5 
H"-70-lJ 

~"\'l,l-~3- J'1~17n"t 

~"\')!'') "IJJ.I::o 'J ::m 
'J.11") ~--~ 
~yjl"'J"IJb t 0 Y 

1 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 

_6__5__ - ~-- - ---~~~~'--::-c::J.~-:<-:-~'-~--':'~"'-':---':7::-':-"_!l__'""lll~:--,--,-------~- --------~-----"-'--"~"'-"'""-----~--
66 STOP MOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE 
67 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

Note ( iHc )1101.. _.SPECIAL ORDER PART 
R02 .... SELECTIVE PART 

- 4-

~yl,l";; 1JJ, H111,l 
~11::11~· 11/64-40 L=7 

1 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3:. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

1 

31 

30 

4 \ \ j I 
' \ \ \ 
\ \ \ I 

\ ~·s\ 'I 
\ 

/I 
\ \ 

34 35 13 37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 

B1810-771-0AO 
81811-771-000 
B1808-771-0AC 
B1807-771-000 

vu..:>vl\lr11Ul'4 

BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
BOBBIN 
HOOK ASM. 
BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE 

;f;"l:::~Y 

:In 'H 
tU~<~~j 

6 B1805-771-0AO HOOK SLEEVE ASM. t<V~7 1f~f 7~ 

7 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
8 B1812-771-0AO OIL WICK ASM. 11<)~7 "17f"f :l):J 7~ 
9 NS-609031 0-SP NUT 9/64-40 U'?117t'H 9/64-40 

~~----~~Bl~8=0~6-~7~7~1-~0~0~0 __ A~D=J~US~T~I~NG~S~CR~E~W _______________ ~t~<~f:l~-~~-f~3L--~t1~¥~:;_· __ __ 
11 B1804-761-0AO BUSHING ASM .• FRONT :;~:;·; <l~~~ 7~ 
12 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ~~y 
13 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 r~¥:;~ 15/64-28 L=7 
14 B1803-761-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE :;~:;·; t11~9~ 

16 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1 L=6 
17 Bl306-771-0CO GEAR & PINION ASM. 
18 B1306-771-0BO GEAR & PINION ASM. UPPER 
19 81305-771-0AO GEAR ASM. 

__,2...,0,____ ____ -'""SS,_-.Y-6""'-'66"""0__._71..._.2._-..._,TP _ _.S=C...,_.RE.._.W_l"'-'-/_.__4-!Q___L_~JL___ 
21 B1306-771-0AO PINION ASM. 
22 SS-6660712-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 
23 B1307-771-0BO GEAR & PINION ASM. LOWER 
24 B1307-771-0AO GEAR ASH. 

26 
27 
28 
29 

31 
32 
33 
34 

___3_5____ 
36 
37 
38 
39 

41 
42 
43 
44 

46 
47 
48 

1101 
#01 

B1308-771-0AO 
SS-6660712-TP 
B1814-771-000 
Bl314-771-000 

81303-771-000 
B1315-771-000 
SS-6151220-SP 
B1814-771-000 
81802-771-0AO 
CQ-2020000-00 
TA-0850604-RO 
B3541-581-0AO 
B3540-581-000 

PINION ASH. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 
WASHER 
THRUST WASHER 

BUSHING, UPPER 
BUSHING, LOWER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 
WASHER 
BUSHING ASM .. REAR 
OIL WICK 
RUBBER PLUG 
HOOK OIL SUPPLY RUBBER ASM. 
BUSHING 

B3535-581-000 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
83537-581-000 POSITIONING SCREW 
81811-761-000-A OIL SUPPLY PELT HOLDER 
SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

81801-761-000 
B1810-771-0BA 
81814-761-000 

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
SPRING 

Note ( %±~~ ) 1101. ... SPECIAL ORDER PART 
1102 .... SELECTIVE PART 

-6-

rJ¥~· 1/4-40 L=6 
MM''.t< 
>'1'1M J\1" IL< 7~ 
>79119n7•.t< ~·1 1~ 

1:::7*)" 1/4-40~ 
>7?11!n7"1L< ~3- 7~ 
l:::7*J" 1/4-40 L=7 
'V~MJ\'7.1!,< '7~ 

)~11!J\1".t< ~·1 '7~ 

~~1J9J17"1< )3- 7~ 

1:::'*'• 1/4-40 L=7 
~9)-7 ~'~~ ?1)t- (:;~) 
~f)"? AqA~ 91)t- (>71) 

lj.f)"7 ry'])~JI, 

~f)"7)~;l!;l1J, 

t71)" 15/64-28 L=11.5 
9tJ"7 Aq~~ 91)t- (J!;l) 
)'J.;J"7 >7)U;.!!;!IL 7~ 
:l);J 
hlt~ 

1}q :1~3-f3-t' J"£ 7~ 
11< ~QJ-f3-t1 7"1):1 

1}q l~3-f3-t1 1)" 

f3-t1 7"1-):1 Jf~1J" 
11< :t:J. >'1 rn: JH H 1 
t~·*;.;· 11/64-40 L=7 

)'J.J"'l 
*"l:::";Jt-A 7~f~*·-)3- 7~ 
t"l:::"~ 7~f;;t"-)n·1 7~ 

l~ 57U i± t!~ ~ 
-tRtl~&'b 

WtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
(4) 
1 
1 

_L_ 
1 

(0. 1) 
3 
1 

(2) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

) 

(2) 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 

___ _j___ 
(0,1) 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PR WORK RIER COMPONENTS 

46 

/ 

52 

1"551 I 56 

l 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 

6 
7 
8 
9 

11 
12 
13 
14 

16 
17 
18 
19 

21 
22 
23 
24 

26 
27 
28 
29 

31 
32 
33 
34 

36 
37 
38 
39 

41 
42 
43 
44 

46 
47 
48 
49 

51 
52 
53 
54 

56 
57 

u ~ ~ L K 1 P 1 1 U N t :; f, 1 WtY 

Bl509-012-000 
B1501-771-000 
81507-761-000 
81506-761-000 

B1505-761-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
81504-771-000 
81515-771-000 

PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER SPRING 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 

PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET A 
SCREw 1/4-40 L=8 
COLLAR 
SLIDE ROLLER 

81502-771-000-A BRACKET 
#01 81502-771-0AO-A BRACKET ASM. 

B1502-771-000-A BRACKET 
B3130-761-000-A FINGER GUARD 

SS-4091520-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
81513-771-000 
SS-2110920-TP 

SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 
SCREw 11/64-40 L=7 
WORK CLAMP BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 

SCREW 11 L=7.8 
NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (A 

82020-771-008 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE (8 
81511-771-0AO-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 

81509-751-000 
81510-771-00B 
SD-0790203-SP 
SS-6060210-SP 

WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 
WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI 
HINGE SCREw D= 7.94 H= 1.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 

D03 81503-771-AOO WORK CLAMP CHECK, KNIT GOOD 
103 81613-771-AOO-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER 

81613-771-000-B WORK CLAMP CARRIER 
81607-763-0AO BRACKET COVER 

81611-771-0AO 
SS-6151440-SP 
81606-763-000 
SD-0870601-SP 

WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
WORK CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET PIT 
HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 6.0 

81512-763-000 WORK CLAMP CARIER BRACKET GUID 
SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
81514-771-000-A WORK CLAMP ARM 
81517-761-000 CONNECTING PIN 

81516-771-000 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-8150920-SP 
81605-761-000 

NS-6150310-SP 
81603-763-0AO 
Dl601-762-VAO 
SS-9151630-CP 

B1602-761-000 
NS-6150310-SP 

BEARING AR~I 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SET-SCRE'Ii 
LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD 

NUT 15/64-28 
LENGTH REGULATING SCALE ASM. 
LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT CRANK 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5.5 

BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD 
NUT 15/64-28 

nr H-t·~;<:;;" 
Hl;J;~-

t'JIJI~:i< 

:rn;~;"-1":1' r:Yt1 

HI;f;"-!;!":J; 7~ 

t-.ll'I<:V" 1/4-40 L=8 
HI 0-7 A11-T' 
;fiJ1 !1-7 

HHl-7 PJ'Hl!'"1 
ttiU-7-J-.~~'!;!"1 7~ 
ttm-7 rtJ•H\<" 1 
:tt"tt"-r" 

t~·t~· 9/64-40 L=15 
q't7t)" 11/64-40 L=7 
HI 7'~7 
?'f7t~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 

HI J-. 1}''.!1r1i J\" 

:ffl Y:/1::0
) B 

\<":Yt~· D=7.94 H=2 
t71)" 3/32-56 L=1.9 

itr A 
J.}1Jiyl] 1'il 
)l:);f•}l}1!;! 

J.Jt7~';!"1 tn"- 7~ 

'J.Jt'JI)j." .( IJ~ 

t7t~· 15/64-28 L=l4 
s<Jt71J U<;ll'" 
!;!":Yt~· 0=8.73 H=G 

~Jt'Jt)!;l"1 YYt11)! 
t7t~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
HI"fr" 
HI<:rf" ~"'J 

:{'tl"Jf" ~:;"r)f" 

J-.)!t~· 15/64-28 L=7 
U~)" 

t'JlJ .f:H!'1Y'' 'J 

a1t'Jt1r 15/64-28 
J.);f'Jl)"Jf" 'J ~ 
J.);f'Jl)iJf" ~)! '1 ~ 
U1h'J;f;"IJ-. 15/64-28 

)l.};ti;JIJ .:l[l~"'J 

U11J'Jt11' 15/64-28 

'lote ( ~t lllOl. ... SPECIAL ORDER PART(WITH FINGER GUARD) 
J]fj (f\fi if - I'' ) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 

1 
( ) 

{1) 

1 
1 
l 

1 
1 

(2) 
(1) 
2 

1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 

1 
l 
1 

( 1) 

1 
1 

102 .... THE SIZE OF THE BUTTONHOLE VARIES ACCORDING TO THE WORK CLAMP 
CHECK,SO FOR FURTHER DETAILS PLEASE REFER TO PAGE 35,18-12), *' 5I :,; 1\ +t 4 ;:{ (;:: J: -) -r ¥!' ft IJ~ ~ ;f) t; * T I)) -~: ; L ( (;l p 3 5 (}) 
18- 12) ~IW T<!v•" 

#03, ... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LIGHT WEIGHT KNIT MATERIALS. 
IPLEASE USE THE WORK CLAMP CHECK AND THE WORK CLAMP CARRIER 
TOGETHER AS A PAIR.) 

!&! ::: ·.'J I' ffl jjQ i1: ( i<f' ;:t t 1fi ilS 1J tF~ !:J: -- :::: iii~ ff ffl ·r: ::;: t ' ,, l 

- 8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS 

44~~-

4.5 
~~ 

6 

11--~ 
12 -----~, 

27 

15 

~--16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
7 
8 
9 

11 
12 
13 
14 

16 
17 
18 
Hl 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

26 
27 
28 
29 

_3.Q 
31 
32 
33 
34 

36 
37 
38 
39 

41 
42 
43 
44 

46 
47 

#02 
#01 

81414-232-000 
B1410-771-000 
NS-5150310-SP 
81452-771-000 

R0-1482402-00 
B3541-012-000 
Bl411-771-0AO 
B1413-771-000 

SS-7080510-TP 
MDP-5JOB1100 
B1414-771-0AO 
SS-7151210-SP 

SD-0790801-SP 
NS-6160520-SP 
81415-761-000 
B1416-761-000 
SS-6111620-SP 
SS-8111251-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
B1445-761-0AO 
CS·-095101C-SH 

ur..;)t-Klt'llUI'I 

SQUARE BLOCK 
STUD 
NUT 15/54-28 
BUSHING 

RUBBER RING 
OIL WICK 
FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM., F 
BUSHING, REAR 

SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
NEEDLE DPX5 #11J 
FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM., R 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 

HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 
NUT 1/4-24 
NEEDLE BAR PITMAN 
ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 
SCREW 11/54-40 L=12.0 
NUT 11/64-40 
NEEDLE DRIVING GEAR ASM. 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=10 

71 ., :1'' < 
A~t~ 3-r~- 71?~~<~~7 

o1t?t1r 15/64-28 
AJ)11) y·? <1~$:1.t 

01)yj~ 

j;yi):L- :!.$':/ 
A~t· 3-r~-1f• <I ?~ 

A~$·- 3-r·-~·; 1$/Uj~& 

<&l71~· 1/8-44 L=4.5 
N) DPX5 !tllJ 
A~m·- 3-}·-~t· 1~n ?~ 

<&t7*$'. 15/54-28 L=l2 

j•y*). D=7.94 H=8 
o"Jt?rH 1/4-24 
)\In·- 3- r • -n·~ r • 
A~t·- a-r·-o,r· Y:/t1 
t71v· 11/64-40 L=16 
r~*~· 11/64-40 L=12 
o1t?t1r 11/64-40 
A~J~ ?r*- ~·4A?*I< ?~ 

~7Ar11 D=9.53 W=IO ?~ 

lJtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

SS-8150710-SP SCREW L=7 (1) 
81447-761-0AO KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. 1 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :1$':/ (0. 2) 
SS-8150920-SP SET-SCREW r~t~~ 1 
CS-095l~_LffiLLAILAS..ILJ23.L5.LY/..:=1{L _ ____22::< r2t..JE2.JiJ.J.l=-liL23 ____ ~..__ 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 r::l1:"V" 15/64-28 L:::7 (2) 
B1403-771-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME Mt"- '1-l- "-)!" -i 1 
SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ~&t71:"V" 15/64-28 L=11 1 
81404-771-000 HINGE STUD n~t·- '1-r"-g"-i~·; 1 

B1405-771-000 
SS-5110810-SP 
B1405-761-000 
81407-761-000 

B1402-761-0AO 
SS-7090910-TP 
81408-761-000 
81401-761-000 

POSITION BRACKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
OIL FELT. FOR NEEDLE BAR 
OIL FELT 

NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
OIL FELT RETAINER, LOWER 
NEEDLE BAR 

NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE 134SES 75 

3-l---)!~1 Y~t1A":/ 

r1At~· 11/64-40 L=8 
A~t·- $1":1:/717 7IIr 
A~t·- 7IIl-tfi 11 

Jll}t"-)1":]: 11~ 

?lt~t-v• 9/54-40 L=8.5 
A~t·- JIIl-tfi ~)1 
Jll}$. 

A~t• ))11l-l~t1 (bt~ 3-) 
II'} 134SES !17 5 

Note ( )#01. ... SPECIAL ORDER PART ti¥'i3U :::i:al>db 
#02 .... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR SYNTHETIC ft*Mi3'Rttl 1Jtlff:::X:MPdb 

THREAD 

- 10 -

1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
( ) 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.I 

6. OVEREDG lNG WIDTH ADJUSTING CO MPONENTS 

24 

~25 

t;:-..-', 

~~J) : 
r lr"' 
I II 
I II 
I I I 
I 1 I 

I II 
I I I 

1 I I 
I I I 

28 ~;~ 
29 

~43 

45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



u w 0 ~ K 1 r I 1 U n t: ;; ;;. 1 tHY 

1 81449-761-000 STITCH WIDTH REGULATING SCREW ~Y7~ f]-t1*~- 3 
2 SS-9201973-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 D1t7t-~t 5/16-18 L=19 1 
3 NS-6200520-SP NUT 5/16-18 U1t?t1r 5/16-18 1 
4 NS-6200710-SN NUT 5/16-18 D1t?t1r 5/16-18 3 

_ __5_~~-----~ 771-0 AO REPOSITIONING LID'EL11~~--~-----"'tYf3-t'~?'L__i_L_ ___ ~_-_L_ 
6 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t0¥~- 3/16-28 L=9 (2) 
7 B1429-771-0BO TRIPPING ROD ASH. ftY ~YhYt~t·- ?~ 1 
8 81431-761-000 PIN fty ~YhYD-0- ~-1 1 
9 81430-761-000 ROLLER ftY ~~hYD-9 1 

_1L ___ ...Blill:1Jil:QAQ__ REGULATIN{Lw.E.R_ STOPPER ASH. ·pJJ\I\.f'1-t1>'17. 31-'~1' 0 - ·~~ __1_ 
11 81434-771-000 REGULATING LEVER CONNECTION 7~1\1\• f9-t1D1r· 1 
12 81433-761-000 REGULATING HINGE PIN 7ljl\l\• f3-t1D1r· ~-7 1 
13 SD-0790432-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 ,.y*~- 0=7.94 H=4.3 1 
14 81436-761-000 BELL CRANK 7YI\I\• ~YhY?f. 1 

16 
17 
18 
19 

21 
22 
23 
24 

SD-0640471-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
SS-8111251-SP 
B1443-771-000 

B1435-771-000 
81448-761-000 
SS-7080510-TP 
B1437-761-000 

26 B1438-761-0AO 
27 CQ-2520000-00 
28 81425-771-000 
29 NS-6110310-SP 

_3Q__ SS-8111251-SP 
31 B1424-761-000 
32 SS-7150940-SP 
33 B1421-761-0AO 
34 CQ-2520000-00 

.....3.5_~ ______ Blill-771-000 
36 B1418-761-0AO 
37 CQ-2520000-00 
38 SS-8111251-SP 
39 NS-6110310-SP 

41 CQ-2520000-00 
42 Bl426-771-000 
43 B1422-761-000 
44 B1417-761-000 

46 NS-6150310-SP 
47 B1453-761-0AO 
48 B1441-771-000 
49 SS-7080510-TP 

HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 
BARRED WIDTH INDICATOR 

REGULATING LEVER 
SPRING 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
REGULATING LEVER BRACKET 

REGULATING LEVER SHAFT ASM. 
OIL WICK 
BEARING BRACKET 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 
NEEDLE THROW REPOSITIONING SHA 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
BEARING BRACKET ASM. 
OIL WICK 
REP 0 S I TI 0 N IN G L ll.ER_-'"L'-'l_,_,_,N K'-'---~~ 
CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN ASM 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.0 
NUT 11/64-40 

OIL WICK 
SPRING 
SUSPENSION SCRE~ 
CONNECTING FORKED LINK 

NUT 15/64-28 
REGULATING LEVER STOPPER 
SEAM WIDTH INDICATOR 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 

- 12-

ASM. 

~-y*~- 0=6.35 H=4.7 
u1t?t1r 11/64-40 
J-j¥y• 11/64-40 L=12 
:JJ:;r"j )\)\" ~~y 

']1})\)\" f::J-t·~?f'' 

7~1\~· ~YhY?f" t!II\"4 
?~t~*~- 1/8-44 L=4.5 
7~1\1\" ~YhY?i" ~·7?' 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
~~j (0.1) 
fty ~~r/)y>'Jf" 1 
U1h?t'~ 11/64-40 2 

_ t.:l¥y" 11/64-40 L=12 -~-~--2-
tt~ ~~t~~f- )"7 1 
?'t~t~· 15/64-28 L=9 2 
7~nn" ~YhY~Y7~"7 7~ 2 
~~~ (0.1) 

__ ]l} )\)\" ~· y-}J !_ll ',;7 -----··-~---~l ... -
7~?~ ~-~--~17t0 Y 7~ 1 
l~y (0.1) 
J:j1~- 11/64-40 L=12 2 
U1h7t1t 11/64-40 2 

1)> (0,1) 
1\~7~7- t1~'~A·t A 1 
1\11 7lJ )\ ,. ttt 2 
7,?~ '1-t"-lJy7 1 

u1t7t'r 15/64-28 1 
71) 1\1\" f'1-t''l~f. .:\ t 1 )\': - lJ?::. 1 
~1:1-7" M" ~:)/ 1 
,,t~:;:~- 1/8-44 L=4.5 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MER COMPONENTS THREAD TRIM 

,, 
II 

" U0J~ __ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

16 
17 
18 
19 

21 
22 
23 
24 

v ~ u ~ a 1 r 1 U N 

B2001-771-0AO NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. 
B2001-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER,LOWER 
B2005-7B1-000 POSITION PIN 
B2002-771-0AO NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER. UPPER 
B2003-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING 
SD-0400191-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=1.8 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
82008-771-000 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT GU 
SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
82063-781-0BO THREAD TRIMMER HOLDER ASH. 
SS-6660712-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.n 
82010-771-000 BRACKET 
WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SS-6621212-TP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 

82012-771-000 PRESSURE SPRING 
82007-771-0BO NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT AS 
82014-771-000 STUD 
82507-372-000 CAM ROLL 

82021-771-000 TENSION SPRING 
82024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW 
82027-771-000 LATCH PRESSER ARM 
SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 

9'HH1J :>tA '7::: 
(]'}-"( ~~!) ~~)t;{ 

IJ'H~~lJ ~~)t.Al::o Y 
'i'H t-:lJJ 'i'Jj.J( 7:;: 
11-tH Jl~f 
~~vt~~ D=4 H=1.9 
'<•t7t~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
<7'J1rt9~"'7 1Yt1A•y 
'<'l::7t~· 15/64-28 L=7 
'i'J1H111'f" '<1 7~ 
t7t~· 1/4-40 L=7 
'i'J1H1J.Y"7<7'r 
1::7~-~-:,. 4.8X8.4X0.8 
1::71~- 3/16-32 L=12 

'J'Ji~~g 71~~'7 1~"gA•t 

<7'Hrt 1J~-; ?~ 
1HlJ rJy'J Il-7.Y"'l 
::m 

'i'H r:flJ 1)1\ '·:;. 
1•1 1 r:f1J 11 ~ tM 
'~j. HI'7T'' 
'<~t~:i<y~ 9/64-40 L=6.8 

\JtY 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 

_L_ 
(2) 
2 
4 
4 

1 
l 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 

82017-771-0AO LOCKING BRACKET LATCH ASM. 111~~Yffi 'J. 7::: 1 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 '<~!::~:';<)~ 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
82030-771-000 THREAD TRIMMING SHAFT SEGMENT 1~:fQ)~'J ih 1 
SD-0641003-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=lO ~·~ty• D=6.35 H=10 1 

~~--~--~--~~~~~~.~~~-~~Y-------·-------------~·~~~~~~.~~-~----·-···----l-
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 I1'17J'Jt'H 1/8-44 1 
NS-6080340-SP NUT 1/8-44 U''l1J7t''lr 1/8-44 1 
82031-771-000 ROLLER <791~:fg ~&lU 1 
82032-771-000 STUD JU)•'l 1 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~lt0t)• 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 

Note ( ?!~c }#01. ... DEPENDING ON THE MACHINE FRAME,0-2 SETS OF THIS PART WILL 
BE USED. 
~~~-~c~~0-2~~fflLi~0 

- 14 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. BOBBIN TRIMMER COMPONENTS 

1 

45 43 

~ 
I 

~~ Q) I 
),I 35,i 37 

34 ~36 

48 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 

_ _!L 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

_15_. 
16 
17 
18 
19 

21 
22 
23 
24 

26 
27 
28 
29 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

41 
42 
43 
44 

46 
47 
48 
49 

B2401-771-0AO NEEDLE PLATE ASM. A~1~~-1 ~~ 
B2402-771-000 NEEDLE PLATE A~1~ 
SS-2090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ~~'7*~~ 9/64-40 L=5 
B2401-771-0BO THROAT PLATE BASE ASM. n~1~g·1 7~ 
B2406-771-0AO BOBBIN THREAJLIRlHM.ER BLADE AS~-- P91~~ 1J >!l___2l_ __ _ 
SS-5090320-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.2 ~7::\1). 9/64-40 L=3.2 
B2408-771-000-A COUNTER KNIFE 1f1)!l 
SS-4080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 t~~*~- 1/8-44 L=3.4 
B2404-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER )~1r~~ 97~ 
WP-0451016-SP WASHER 4.5X20Xl t7,·t"* 4.5X20X 
SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 ~&t71)" 11/64-40 L=4.8 
B2405-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER ~~1r }~-~17" 
SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 t7*~· 9/64-40 L=4 
SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t71)* 9/64-40 L=6 
82424-771-000-A HOOK THREAD PRESSER STOPPER t"t"~ ttr lr1A0

-

B2416-771-000 PRESSER PLATE ~~1r*~ )!lt'I 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~&t71~" 11/64-40 L=7.8 
B2426-771-000 BOBBIN PICKER PRESSER PLATE t•t·~t9I t~1~ 
SD-0630272-SP HINGE SCREW ~-~*)" D=6.35 H=2.7 

SS-7090620-TP 
B2423-771-000 
B2421-771-000 
B2429-771-000 

B2428-771-000 
B2425-771-000 
B2420-771-000 
NS-6120310-SP 

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 
BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET SHAFT 
BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH 
SAFETY STOPPER 

PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING 
PRESSER PLATE MOUNTING BASE 
BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK 
NUT 3/16-28 

~~t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6.1 
t"t"~::ffi 97~-:J"7 

t"\::"~t-ltl 

r~t-~ .Ar11\"-

t~19 H-t111":f 
t)1'; r'J1t~" 1 
)~1H 1J IJ)iJ 

n'~1J~t'~r 3/16-28 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
4 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
SD-0640602-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.0 
82417-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE 
SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 

~·~1~~ D=6.35 H=3.2 1 
1"Y1)" D=6.35 H=B 1 
~~1r91 1 
t11). 9/64-40 L=5 2 

-~---·\::'71j~'iJ·*~- _____ __2_ ·--~0450000 -..sll--"-'1J A""Sw.HE!.UR'---'4"-'._.,_5.wX8.wXcO"-..._,. 5,___ __ 
SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 
B2412-771-000 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING 
NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 
SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 

B24l4-761-000 
NS-6680320-SP 
B1404-761-0AO 
CQ-2020000-00 

B2411-771-000 
SD-0790641-SP 
B2412-047-000 
NS-6150310-SP 

STOP SCREW 
NUT 9/32-28 
HINGE STUD ASM. 
OIL WICK 

BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 6.4 
BALL SCREW 
NUT 15/64-28 

- 16 -

~·~1~· D=7.94 H=12.7 1 
~)!1r:f 1J ltl\''- 1 
u11J~t1r 15/54-28 1 
~~\::7¥~- 11/64-40 L=4.8 1 

::1~1Pi 1J 1J"Y~::I·~ 
U''J1J7t1~ 9/32-28 
::I"'J 'J'.i. 
:1::/y 

::1)!11-~'J 7r"-?J7" 
~·~1)· D=7.94 H=6.4 
::1)!1rf'J r~tit~·y 

U11J'Jt1l- 15/64-28 

1 
1 
1 

(0. 1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1\l~l • nv l'iU lL 

2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 

_.lJl..._ rtQl 
11 rt01 
12 #01 
13 !101 
14 

27 
28 
29 

_&____ __ 

36 
37 
38 
39 

52 
53 
54 

62 
63 
64 

67 
68 
69 

YI\K l NU. 

82732-761-000 
\IP-0480856-SP 
SS-4110715-SP 
82729-771-000 

82731-751-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
82702-771-000 
B2703 -76l.:.AillL 
82703-751-BOO 
82703-761-COO 
82703-761-DOO 
SS-7110710-SP 

82751-781-000 
SS-7110810-SP 
82710-771-000 
SD-0550501-SP 
B 2 7 52 ::71iJ..:..!l1& 
NS-6200520-SP 
82709-771-000 
NS-6740510-SP 
S!l-0790201-SD 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

KNIFE STOP LEVER BRACKET 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
KNIFE STOP LEVER 

KNIFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUD 

j~ ~~~A"- '~71tf~ 

t7~·n·1 4.8X8.4X0.8 
t~··)· 11/64-40 L=7 
:';:( ~)\;!\·-

OtY 

1 
2 
2 
1 

THREAD CHECK WIRE 1~;~ t~)l' 91'-
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 7·~7t)" 11/64-40 L=7.8 
KNIFE BAR :>~t·- 1 
Ktl I EE ..R.Q.IL!il!lllE.__E.Li:\IE_ _____ .:iJ,t:'~il_--~-~--- ____ L_ 
KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE ;>;:t~;"? 1~111'; 1 
KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE ::A:l.;t-•>J 7':1111~ 1 
KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE :>xt"') r:Jt11~ 1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 71~7t)" 11/64-40 L=7 2 

LINK 

(A) 

ING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 
SPRING 

IJ:J'Jy"'J 
rr·tJJ'Jl'H 1/4-40 
~At"'-t,-r A 

7&~,,~- 11/64-40 L=B 
);\ 'J!-"-i;J\" Jl"j< 

2 
1 

:7":J1V" D=5. 5 H=5 I HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=5 
KNIFE BAR..J11U1Lll:!.G.. LEVER 
NUT 5/16-18 

As.M.....___...2\J.h~IL..::: 31= *J 1t - k __ ~ __ l_ __ _ 

KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT 
NUT 3/8-28 
HINGE SCREW 0=7.9 H=2.0 

WICK 

[nn'wn 5/15-18 1 
;1;1. 'Jl-"-i;J\" y"'J 1 
o·~n'I1'H 3/8-28 1 
~-':11)" 0=7.9 l 

;!;, t·~~-
7'77 7J'r1:7 }\•,;. 
7'7'J M1$1 
?&~0t)" 1/4-24 L=9.5 

OIL WICK HOLDER 
SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=G 
SS-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 

:r)y 
:r)yt7Jl 
t~"t)" 9/64-40 L=6 
01JJ'Jt"~l- 15/64-28 

0.4 
1 
1 
1 

D=11.11 H= 9.0 

ASM. 

L=7 
82725-761-000 TENSION SPRING 
82724-761-000 RATCHET PAWL (B) 
82723-761-0AO-A HOOK DIFFERENTIAL CLICK A ASM. 

SPR SUSPENSION 
81110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 
82726-761-000-A TENSION SPRING 
SD-0530221-SD HINGE SCREW D= 5.30 U= 2.2 

SUSPENSION SCREW 
FINGER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.3 

Note ( i±.&c )#01. ... SELECTIVE PART 

)7. 'J 
);:( 'Jl-"-~f"y"'J tJJ"t 
:'.:1 'Jl-"-T7'l 
~Jt$" 11/64-40 L=15.5 

7'1'1 tH" -'1:' B 
7'1'Jtl- "')'1JA'J~ 

1H1J '):J~I\".'tlJ'r 

7·J'IiJ'l- ""J·YJ.AII"* 
~·:;*)" D=5.3 H=2.2 

t'~J{ I)J\":j<j)Jr 

}.~!~" t~*·- "Jj" 

7't~*)" 9/64-40 L=B. 

;~ tR llfl a'b 

( l) 

1 
1 

~02 .... THE SIZE OF THE BUTTONHOLE VARIES 
ACCORDING TO THE KNIPE,SO FOR 
FURTHER DETAILS PLEASE REPER TO 
PAGE 35,18- (2). 

;f -$1 :_; 1\ -!;T :;( c:: -) c )1. "7 f/ 

#03 .... SPECIAL ORDER PART 

- 18-

?!£ b 'J ;,l': i 0 , ~f' L < !;t 
P35uJ18- (2) 7i'l1!l 
Ttr,•, 
t# s!J tt ::t aB §!:, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. FEED CAM & IPP! MENT 

3 

2 2fil 
~I 

9 

~ 
/ 

24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 

6 
7 
8 
9 

__ljL_ 
11 
12 
13 1*01 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

If\1\lrtU. U t S C K 1 P I l U N 

B2935-761-000 SPUR GEAR (152) 3-t~ n:z·11 152 
B2916-761-0AO SPUR GEAR BUSHING ASM. 1-t~ n:z·~~~~1 ?~ 
B2917-761-000 SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN 1-by n?"l~ t 0 Y 
SS-7120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ~lt1*~- 3/16-28 L=9 

OtY 

1 
2 

(4) 

82913-761-0AO CLUTCH COLLAR ASH. 7'11ft"'- '7_~ -~~·-_2_ 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 !-#~'' 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 t-#5'" 1/4-40 L=:4.2 (2) 
B2914-761-000 CLUTCH SPRING ?7'HA"t- 2 
B2919-761-000 FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL ?t-b A'J"I~ 1 
82918-761-000-A FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WliEEL'--"USH,___ _ _2:L:1. M" ~!,~.,_,:;_" 7"-----· 
B3542-771-000 OIL FELT 'J?"Jfn"¥ ~2-2711!;!-
82911-761-000 FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT t1 71-"-~"7 
82934-761-000 SPUR GEAR (123) 1-t~ n:z·•~ 123 
B2915-761-BOO HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR, LEFT )2!-"- 9- ttn'J"J~,~ (t~"~) 
82915-761-AAO HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR ASH.. 5'2~·- ttn'J"J~,~ (~~-) 7~ 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 t-~t-5'" 1/4-40 L=6 
CS-111101D-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=11.11 V=1 A7Af-ryT D=11.11 W=10 7~ 
SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 !-~¥~" 1/4-40 L=4.5 
B2922-761-000 HANDLE CRANK SHAFT ~21-"- n~t-"15'"7 

1 
1 
1 
1 

_1____ 
(2) 
1 

(2) 
1 

21 
22 
23 
24 

#04 B2923-761-00A HANDLE CRANK )\~I-. Jl,ry'f" 1 
2 
1 
1 

SS-8150510-TP 
SS-8620610-SP 
137-56101 

SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 
HANDLE SHAFT 

1-~t-5'" 15/64-28 L=4.7 
f-jt-y" 3/16-32 L=6 
J\~f."JI, 

26 82910-761-0AO FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR ASM. t1 'Jf."-n:z·•~ 7~ 1 
27 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1-~:i<$1" 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
28 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 i&~':l<$1" 11/64-40 L=14 2 
29 HS-6320640-SP NUT 1/2-20 D1t7t1l- 1/2-20 1 

_3_Q_ 82909-761 -OlliL_Il!RllSI_l.lASHER $J.:t M )"__LJ\ 1H" t" 1 _.1___ 
31 82908-761-000 FEED CAM SHAFT ):J.tl~Y'J 1 
32 B2901-771-00C FEED CAM ).27g 1 
33 WP-0982616-SP WASHER 9.8X24.0X2.6 bil"tr"t- 9.8X24X2.6 1 
34 SS-9241513-CP SCREW 3/8-18 L=15 D'?t?;J;"&t- 3/8-18 L=15 1 
35 82902-761-000 BAR TRIPliNG SEGMENT N0.1 ·- ~LiLJIYc:::..t_j}!, _________ __l~ 
36 102 82902-761-BOO BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT N0.2 !Bl ~·11 1Jyf-"~t1 1 
37 VP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ~'il"t"1 4.8X8.4X0.8 12 
38 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t7¥y" 11/64-40 L=16 10 
39 B2904-771-000 KNIFE TRIPP lNG SEGMENT )l;;.t iJ t-·'- 7n 1 

_.:c4:u0'---~~~-"B~29.,.,0LJ,<5c_-7.u7u.1_-0"-'0=0 .TENSION RELEASE IRllli.l:lli~ __ J!''11 1~1,t;;t ttl, --~--·--· ____ L __ 
41 B2906-771-000 TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME ~·12 1~2&jtL 1 
42 103 82906-761-800 TRIPPING SEGMENT N0.2, UNDER 8 ~·12 1~.:t&~ 1JL(80YY itt) 1 
43 B2902-761-000 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 ~,z·· 11 ttY~".)( tb 1 
44 102 B2903-761-BOO BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT N0.2 (B) ~·12 ty~"jt1 1 
45 82931-771-000 SPEED CHANGING SEGMENT 'J71-" ~ 1Jtr11J1 1 

Note ( ~c )101 .... FOR EXCHANGING GEARS, PLEASE REFER 
TO PAGE 35 18-(1). 

102 .... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR 80% 
BARTACKING. 

103 .... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LESS THAN 
80 STITCHES. 

104 .... FOR URBAN WHITE. 

- 20 -

~ ttl (;: ") t \ -c \t ' p 3 5 ' 
18 ( 1) ~lW1$~ 2::.,,,, 
~ 11:. oo 8 o % FIH~ ~U Jt l5B 

8 0 &t J:~ RH~ 8U Jt fiB ffi!J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS 

-))~15 
'~---@~~ 
·~ -~---

28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 

6 
7 
8 
9 

11 
12 
13 
14 

16 
17 
18 
19 

83410-771-000 
82653-771-000 
82613-232-000 
82607-232-000 

UC.~!vKlt'llUN 

SUSPENSION SCREW(Al 
TENSION SPRING 
STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW 
STOP LINK 

B2608-232-000 STOP LINK HINGE STUD 
B2611-232-000 STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW 
B2618-232-000 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD 
B2604-771-000-A STOP MOTION LEVER 

SS-7150740-SP 
WP-0650876-SD 
WP-0612056-SD 
82623-232-000 

B2633-771-000 
B2632-771-000 
SS-9681610-TP 
NS-6150430-SN 

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 
WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 
WASHER 

PRESSER PIN 
CLUTCH MAINPULATING LEVER 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
NUT 15/64-28 

STOP MOTION LEVER CATCH 
WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 
WASHER 

II~ :j<1J1 
~,,·~~-f t'A0 ~A"* 
,~,1-,-- ~j11:f~­

IJ'H"'J ;tPJA0 

j 

1?~"'7 ;t~1A0 ~~11:j<~" 
1:f11";J;·- r)t1 
~'\'',!"" Y 7lr /. 

~~t7*~· 15/64-28 L=7 
t7~"t"1 6.5X13X0.8 
t7t•t•:f 6.1Xl8.5X2 
lf't•:;t 

1)7,-A":j< 
?7"Jf ~n· 
U11J'J;J;"~~ 9/32-28 L=16 
U11J'Jt1~ 15/64-28 

7''J'J A 
t7t•t•:f 6.1X15.2X2.5 
t"1J''* 
U1t?;J;"~~ 15/64-28 

UtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

B2603-771-000 
WP-0612516-SD 
B2623-232-000 
SS-9152130-CP 
NS-6150430-SP 

SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 
NUT 15/64-28 ~~- U''J'b'Jt1t 15/64-28 __ __j_ 

26 
27 
28 
29 

31 
32 
33 
34 

36 
37 
38 
39 

SS-6153040-SP 
82612-232-000 
B2619-232-000 
B2621-232-000 

SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
STOP LINK ROD 
STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING 
NUT,FOR STOP LINK ROD 

82650-771-0AO-B MICRO-SWITCH ASM. 
D9205-555-BOO MICROSWITCH COVER 
82644-771-000-A MICRO-SWITH INSTALLING PLATE 
B2650-771-000 MICRO-SWITCH 

WS-0310702-KS 
WP-0330501-M8 
HW-5F18S12-48 
06001-555-BOO 

SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M3 
4-CORE CA8TYRE CORD 
PLUG COVER 

41 D6043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
42 83538-112-000 CORD HOLDER 
43 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
44 02611-555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER 

_45_--~------.SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 ~ 
46 B2630-771-000 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM 
47 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 
48 81410-761-000 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK STUD 
49 82651-771-000 SPRING 

51 SS-5680740-SP SCREW L= 6.8 
52 82601-771-000 STOP HOTION LEVER BEARING BRAC 
53 SS-6242272-TP SCREW 3/8-18 L=22.0 
54 B2602-771-000 PIN 

56 SS-9151630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 

- 22 -

t71~- 15/64-28 L=30 
1H1.;J;"-
1:f11•;J;• 11)2'JA•* 
A":Jtt;t tn 

PC;t11f '7~ 
'<1'7UA1'H :IJJI'­
PC~1'H PJ111SI 
PC ~11f 

n"*t•t•t 3.1X5.9X0.7 
t7t"t"* ~t·~q~ M3 
~,~-~1tJ-~· 0. 18Xl9X4 
7° 77" :IJn"- f\ 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(2) 

( 1. 2) 
(1) 

t 0 Y 1,1-U/1, t;t (4) 
:1- ~. ;f·IJ'I 1 
~~t1*~- 11/64-40 L=? 1 
1-'F' IL ~~tt?" 1 
t'~"V" 11/64-40 L:l.\L~---~·-L-
77'HIJ7'7.- 1 
U1t?t1~ 15/64-28 2 
)lq;J;" 3-J:"- t~J-~~-7 2 
1)7')- u "y)\":f: 1 

~7X*~· 9/32-28 L=6.8 
~,~-j1-f ~-~,,~-1 

U1t7Yt;J;"~t 3/8-18 L=22 2 
?'71ftJ7'J- Y"'J 1 

D1t7;J;"IL~ 15/64-28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21 

f------24 

~18 
22 

23 

L---~ 
I 

33------1 

30------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 

6 
7 
8 
9 

11 
12 
13 
14 

16 
17 
18 
19 

21 1!'01 
22 
23 t102 
24 

26 
27 
28 
29 

31 
32 
33 
34 

36 
37 
38 
39 

41 
42 
43 
44 

46 
47 

u c ~ L K l r 1 1 U N 

82620-771-0BO-A STARTING LINK COMPL. 
82620-771-0AO-A STARTING LINK ASM. 
82622-771-000 SAFETY BASE 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
82646-771-000-A HINGE SCREW 
NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 

82621-761-000 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD 
S0-0790451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 
CS-0791018-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=lO 
SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

B2614-771-000 TENSION SPRING 
B2612-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT 
SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
82608-751-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL 

82613-761-00A HAND STOP ROD 
B2610-771-0AO HAND STOP CRANK ASM. 
B2610-771-0AA HAND STOP CRANK ASM. 
SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 

82605-761-000 TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN 
SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 
82607-761-000 LATCH(B) 

WS-0651510-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 
B2606-761-000 TRIPPING LEVER 
D2615-762-VOO LATCH (Cl 
B2654-771-0AO HAND STOP CRANK SWITCH ASM. 

MA0-11514000 ACTUATOR 
82655-771-000 HAND STOP CRANK SWITCH 
82656-771-000 SWITCH COVER 
WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 

SM-4031601-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=15 
MA0-11512000 VINYL TUBE A 
HW-5L12S22-28 CA8TYRE CORD 
D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE 

Note ( iii:: )1101. .. SELECTIVE PART 
»02 .... FOR URBAN WHITE 

0 t~· 

~~-~7~t·~~f-t1~-~ 1 
H ·~r>t"~H·?~ (1) 
llJVJ ;l~r>t" ~11 ··~ ( 1 l 
~~t~*)" 11/64-40 L=7 11) 

1)/ (0.1) 

~~t~*~· 15/64-28 L=9 1 
~~·~r>t·~~f·n~~-~-, 2 
D1t?t1~ 15/64-28 1 

H "- Y)t'' D'H" 1 
~->1)" 0=7.94 H=4.5 1 
~~~~~1 D=7.94 ~=10 7~ 1 
~~t~t)" 11/64-40 L=7 (1) 

)1~"-f1) A)~"&A"* 1 
)x~"-f-) n>~-~ V"? 1 
t~t)" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 
)1~"-f-V A)~"& J-~1- 1 

)1!-"- 1'-)t);f;"-

)lf-"-J'-~ A/~"& 7~ 1 
)1!-"-}'-) A)~"& 7~ 1 
~~t)" 15/64-28 L=4.7 2 

~-, 1 
~~t~t)" 15/64-28 L=9 1 
U1t?t1~ 15/64-28 2 
117 8 1 

n·t~·t•t 6.5X12.5X1.5 1 
717 t~nl") ~n·- 1 
7'~7 c 1 
~x~·- f1~ ~11f 7~ 1 

r?H-'1. 
~.1J-"-f1Y J.11f 
)1~·- 1'1) ~11ftn" 
t~•·t•t ~t·~~4 M3 

t~"Jt:)" M3X0.5 L=16 (2) 
t"::-11. fJ.-J" A (2) 
:f·V7"HvJ-~· (1.6) 
l 0

) jl-~tit :fl (2) 

t~"1)" 11/64-40 L=5 1 
t~"t)" 11/64-40 L=lO 1 

j~1Rfl~~ 
y - )~ > ;t; '7 4 r- ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. LIFTING LEVER&. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

I I 
I I 
I I 

I I 

I : 
~ I 

::d 

16 
:17 

:18 

"--'-----------~----------" 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

\ \ 33 
i 32 34 38 39 40 I 

L------------------------------------------------------------~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 

6 
7 
8 
g 

11 
12 
13 
14 

16 
17 
18 
19 

_2_(L 
21 
22 
23 
24 

26 
27 
28 
29 

31 
32 
33 
34 

36 
37 
38 
39 

__4_Q.__ __ ~· 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 1.!01 
47 
48 
49 

51 
52 
53 
54 

ttOl 

t nr\t nu~ 

B3404-771-000 
RE-0500000-KO 
B3405-761-000 
SS-7110910-SP 

B3406-761-000 
PD-0201000-0D 
B3408-771-0AO 
B3403-761-000 

B2605-761-000 
SS-8151150-SP 
B3412-771-000 
B3405-771-0AO 

B3407-771-000 
B3410-771-000 
B3221-771-0AO 
NS-6110310-SP 
B3221-771-000 
B3219-232-000 
83214-047-000 
B3218-232-000 
B3216-047-000 

u ~ ~ c K 1 P T I 0 N 

PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG 
E-RING 
PRESSER LIFTER LINK SHAFT 
SCREW 

LINK 
SPLIT PIN 1.8Xl0 
LEVER ASM, REAR 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD 

TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN 
SCREW 15/64-28 L~10.5 
LIFTING LEVER STOPPER 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER ASM. 

SPRING 
SUSPENSION SCREW(A) 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET 
NUT 11/64-40 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET____ 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 

B3214-771-000 ADJUSTING SCREW 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
B3209-771-000-A BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 

1:: ;; j. 1 

Hli''r" :tJ1J':I'7 
E:!l~~l-:J'J 5 
HIY Jr" 11 'J'J")"? 
~11::1*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 

t:HJr" 'l'JlJ 
?'11:: 0 

'J 1. 8X1 0 
t!IPJr" ~':1'7 ~~D~A" 7~ 
HIY1" ~fiJ>? 

~-'J 

r:J1v" 15/64-28 L=10.5 
1"t I PT " ::H '~ J\ 

0 

tnn· vl\·'-7':1 

tnH" vJ\''-J\"* 
I\'' :j<1J1 
~~1'r P'JN)l"1 '7~ 

Oty 

1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 

01t'7t11- 11/64-40 (1) 
~)!1' t J>-t-1)1 :.i_ ____________ __j_l) __ 
1 t~.f 1'H3-~;t··- (1) 
HH-:i 'f7 
1'HJ-:/ J\";J< 

1H.'1-~ t1~ 

m~\:".Y P.YN 
~·':It~· 0=7.24 H=2.2 

1'r<t~3- f:J-t~t~· 
o':lt7t':lr 11/64-40 
V&f7:j<)" 9/64-40 L=7 
1r<~v"'J 

(1i 
' .l ! 

(l 

(ll 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
( ) 

B3210-771-000 BOBBIN STOP SPRING ;J;"t"'J Lll\":f (1) 
B3218-771-000 COLLAR tt. f!l:I"'J (1) 
83219-771-000 MANIPULATING SPRING ')g 'JI-"- :f-:1" 1]11"* (1) 
B3216-771-000 RELEASE CAM 'Jr"-7°-'l 1\J...~?JL. (1) 
SD-0790311::lP HINGE .S.CKEJ.tJ)= L.M__!E~_L ____ ~.L::J:I<v" ...ll=_L11A_ H=3.1 J:.lL 
B3217-771-000 SPRING 1r<'t'!Jb 11":? (1) 
B3205-771-000-A BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING PULLEY S '71-"~7°-U-~"'J Ill 
B3227-771-000 WASHER HVf •Tnv- (1) 
83203-771-000-A FRICTION PULLEY 'Jr"-7°-~ vJ':I? (1) 
B3202-771-000-A BOBBIN WINDER DRIVIJi(i PULLEY H<'l ?r'"-f- 11 ---~--ll.L 
B3230-771-00B SPACER T=0.5 1r<t ?r"-7"-U- 7..~ 0 -f- 11) 
SD-0791332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=l3.3 ~-.:;:{-~· D=7.94 H=13.3 (1) 
83204-771-000 PULLEY SHAFT BASE 'H" -7° -tJ :;;·' 'Jj!"1 (1 l 
B3208-771-000-A BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING 1~v~v~'J :1"191 (1) 

B3228-771-00B 
B3226-771-000 
NS-6120310-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 

BOBBIN WINDER SPACER 
BOBBIN WINDER GEAR 
NUT 3/16-28 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 

Note ( il~c )1101. ... SELECTIVE PART 

- 26 -

1r<-t 7..~0 -lf-
~$!1 r <t J\'J" IF< 
0',7J'Jt':l~ 3/16-28 
<&t7t~· 1/64-40 L=7.8 

(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 THR TENSiON COMPONENTS 

31 

I 

' ' ' ' ' ' 

' ' 
, ____ 

---

' I 

i 
I 
I 
I 

_ _j 

I 
,... 35 I 

I 
36 I 

I 

37: 
38 l 

I 
I 
I 

~- ---39 I 

I 
I 
I 

~- 40 I 
_j 

57 

5~ 

T 
52 53 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 

6 
7 
8 
9 

11 
12 
13 
14 

16 
17 
18 
19 

21 
22 
23 
24 

26 
27 
28 
29 

31 
32 
33 
34 

36 
37 
38 
39 

41 
42 
43 
44 

46 
47 
48 
49 

51 
52 
53 
54 

56 
57 
58 
59 

11"01 

Ut:.0!.Jl\irl1U 

B3104-771-000 TENSION RELEASE LINK 
SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 
B3105-771-000-A TENSION RELEASE LEVER N0.1 
SS-6660712-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 

-000 
SS-·7621040-SP 
CS-079101D-SH 
SS-7110740-TP 

83107-771-00B 
SD-0500301-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
B3108-771-000 

119-56703 
B3112-704-000 
B3101-804-000 
83107-804-000 

B3111-761-000 
B3112-761-000 
B3110-771-000 
SS-8090670-SP 

B3118-552-DOO 
SS-6111620-SP 
B3106-771-000 
RE-0600000-KO 

83120-771-000 
83103-771-0AO 
119-56703 
B3112-704-000 

83107-804-000 
83126-012-000 
83103-761-000 
82019-372-000 

83102-771-0AO 
SS-9660940-TP 
SS-7151210-SP 
81111-232-000 

CS-0790720-TH 
SS-7090520-SP 
B3101-761-000 
PS-0300182-KF 

SS-7110910-SP 
Bl126-552-000 
SS-7090710-SP 
B3115-761-000 

B3118-771-000 
NS-6090310-SP 
B3114-77l~OOO 
NS-6090310-SP 

TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=7.94 W=lO 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

TENSION RELEASE LEVER COLLAR N 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 
NUT 9/64-40 
TENSION RELEASE ROD 

THREAD TENSION PICK-UP 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
TENSION SPRING, RED 
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 

TENSION POST N0.3 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
TENSION POST SOCKET 
SCREW L= 5.5 

TENSION RELEASE PIN, N0.2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 
TENSION RELEASE LEVER SHAFT 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) 

THREAD PULLING WIRE 
TENSION CONTROLLER NO. 1 ASM. 
THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 

THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
TENSION RELEASE PIN N0.2 
TENSION POST N0.2 

TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
THREAD GUIDE PLATE 

THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
TENSION RELEASE ROD 
SPRING PIN 3X18 

SCREW 
ARM THREAD GUIDE A 
SCREw 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 

TENSION THREAD GUIDE. N0.2 
NUT 9/64-40 
THREAD GUIDE 
NUT 9/64-40 

Note ( )~01 .... SELECTIVE PART 

.f~:tJJ,)! 1):,; 1] 

~~:;¥~* 0=6.35 H=3.9 
9.~ 117 1t 1./Liry'J'~ 

L=7 

1~:l.JI,)t I;JI" 

~JI,~~*~~ .5 
l7A~ry1 0=7.94 W=lO 7~ 

~~t~*~" 11/64-40 L=7 

9.·1=1~.l·j ryf·t~­

~·y-1z)l" D=5 H=3 
11'Y·IJ'Jt'1~ 9/64-40 
1~J.JI,) D'H"' 

1H'ii?~'H~ (Ytl) }\ ~ * 7"''1-;JJ. 
11-13-") )\~1 

1H3-:Ilf7 tn 

11-f3-);J;~-

1H1J ll ~ -1 
1H3-)I;J;~-5t~ 1 
~~~~~ 9/64-40 L=5.5 

11-lJI.;.t y D 
t7*:1~ 1 L=16 
11-.1.11.) I;J\ ~ -)~ -7 
E1f'1!f.)I'J 6 

1~Sl'J~I) ').{'~{­

)!~ 11 1H3-)I ?~ 
11-filt))'H~ (7:11) )\" * 7" '1'VJ. 

1 H'-3 -)ii]''j i"lfl 
11-f:J-)Iij''j 

1~.2·~ t)';J;·-~f~ ~~ 

D':IJ?;J;"&l- 1/4-40 L=8.5 
~J~,t71)1" 15/64-28 L=12 
1Fi'Yt1 1)1 

.:i\7:.11-91 ~~ 
~lt71). 9/64-40 L=4.5 
-(~J.J!,:i t)l;t.• 
Jlf' l))J"l::0

:,; 3X18 

~'1::7*)1" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
Y-1.:. 11-"?Yt1' A 
~JI,t7y)• 9/64-40 L=6.8 
JllJ;J;"- 1~'YYN 

~~12 11-73-) 11-7Yt1 
[P'l'iJIJ t 'J r 
11-7Yt1 
1111J?t'1 1-

lJ tY 

1 
1 
1 
2 

., 
1 

1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 

) 

(1 

1 

(l) 
(1) 

(1) 

l 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 
L 

() 

7 
8 
9 

lL 
11 
12 
13 
14 

... 1L 
16 
17 
18 
19 

21 
22 
23 
24 

1 nn.1 nu. ut::.I,Kli'TiON 

83566-771-000 OIL FELT HOLDER 
83549-771-000 OIL RETURN PELT !AI 
B35G8-771-000 OIL RETURN TCBE 
02611-555-800-A CABLE HOLDER 

_ .S.S-4UQZ15~SP ~2.CKE\tJ1/G4-10 L::q ... 
83541-012-000 OIL WICK 
83557-771-000 PIPE GUIDE !AI 
BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE 
BP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE 

SQ-1110402-MZ 
83534-012-000 
83534-155-000 
81214-038-000 

SS-7150740-SP 
83565-771-000 
SS-4110715-SP 
83560-771-000 

SS-7110510-SP 
B3561-771-000 
B1148-771-000 
B1147-771-000 

SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
OIL FELT GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
OIL FELT 

SCREW 11/G4-40 L=5 
OIL UNWOVEN CLOTH 
OIL FELT 
OIL FELT 

~';1)1 7H~Hl 

7J/1JJ.- 71JH li 
lJ'/l}:J.- r{ 1f 
t-7~Jt L~7Jt'J• 

1Jjl)J.- 1.:/'; 

11' n" r:Jt1 A 
1:'' ::-/~ }\ 0 17G 
1:~::-IL l\0 17'' 

J{' \~3r~) 

7.7';:/~'r-

7' 'j';y"y- ;fijl)\~J 

<Jtl:71:/" 15/64-28 L=7 
711H Y/N 
t~"i<:/" 11/64-40 L=7 
~:t-h~·y- ~J.-J.7IJt~ 

1 
~·J:I"'J~"y 7:/'1'77 
n·'?~t 7IIH A 
Y7"=i~Jr 711H B 

L= 5 

0. 1 
0.1 

4 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

26 J.;f," -1)! 1 
27 <Jtl:71:/" 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
28 ~"JH'J;i\"- ~;{1\";f 1 
29 SS-7110510-SP SCRE'.4 11/64-40 L=5 '<'J!.l:'i:J<;;" 11/64-40 L:o: 5 2 
30 B 1127 -7Il::QQ!L_.B.ELT GUARD --~---·---~-~" IH 1J 1\ .:::..:___ ____ . __ ._. ____ . _ _1__._ 
31 1101 81127-771-00A BELT COVER ~"IH7JII"- 1 
32 BP-8000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 t:":::-11> J\'"17" 8 0.1 
33 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK J.Y:; 0.1 
34 B3540-771-000 0 IL PUMP BASE ~.1-:1~" 1 1 

_ 35 SS-7110910-SP SCREW "l\.1:7-i'~" 11/64-40 L:o:8.5 -~-
36 B3570-771-000 FILTER ~:1-.1~" 1 711\.~- 2 
37 B3546-771-000 OIL FELT ~.1ry:1~~ 7lJ!.r 
38 83569-771-000 SPRING ~.1-.1~"1 1\"-1 
39 B3545-771-000 FILTER SCREEN ~J.-.l 1~ 

41 
42 
43 
44 

_ _ilL_ ___ . 

46 #01 
47 
48 
49 1101 

52 
53 
54 

56 
57 
58 
59 

61 
62 
63 
64 

66 
67 
68 
69 

lf01 

~~--
71 
72 
73 
74 

SS-7090910-SP L= 8.5 
NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 
83563-771-000-A OIL SHIELD 
SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~5 
B8230-771 ::.MO___.B~I.D.E_C.QVER ASH, 
B8230-771-0AA SIDE BELT COVER COHPL. 
SK-3382000-SC WOOD SCREW 0=3.8 L=20 
81105-771-000-A MACHINE BASE 
81105-771-00A-A MACHINE BASE 

SS-4111015-SP 
81122-761-000 
81122-761-00A 
81120-761-000 

WP-0621016-SO 
B1133-761-000 
81153-771-000 
WP-0612056-SO 

88219-125-000 
SS-6741010-SP 
TA-2351004-RO 
81137-761-0AO 

82416-761-0AO 
CQ-2020000-00 
SS-7151210-SP 
B2619-761-000 
B2618-771-000 
SS-9201973-CP 
NS-6200710-SP 
B1453-771-0AO 
NS-6150310-SP 

WASHER 6.2X13X1 
MACRINE BASE FELT PAD 
MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD 
WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 

OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET 
SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 
RUBBER PLUG 
BELT GUARD HINGE ASM. 

HINGE STUD ASH. 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
STARTING LEVER PRESSURE SPRING 
STARTING LINK 
SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 
HUT 5/16-18 
STOP SCREW ASM. 
NUT 15/64-28 

Note ( i±~c )1101. ... FOR URBAN WHITE 

- 30 

<J!.t:=i-1~" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 
n>Y:JJ'Jt'~r 9/64-40 1 
~~~-'J~"y .li--1\-~ 1 
<l\.t:7t:/• 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
'J'J :{'_; ~-lid· t }\- -:._2L___ ____ ...l._ 
'l'J~~~-J!.r7JI\"-1~J-ry 1 
<I~'Jt:/" D=3.8 L=20 4 
r-7" ~--:;( 1 
r~7-~--:A 1 

1:7,"11"1 6.2X13X1 
~-r~--:A,- nM 
v--r·~--;( :A~'H­

t7t"7J"t 6.1X18.5X2 

l\1l!'t7~ ·;~'; 

l::7t:/• 3/8-28 L=10 
r~t>' 
~·.~tr"IJI\"- ~:;;_,~· '~ 

1.~'; 

'<'l\.1:7-i':/" 15/64-28 L=12 
H. -IJ:J'J J\"1 

'\'Y-IJ';'J 
l1'1J'Jt"&~ 5/16-18 L=19 
n':JJ'Jt•Jr 5/16-18 
,r--Y;;~ lr1J\~ 1~ 

u11J'Jt'r 15/64-28 

4 
2 
2 
2 

4 
4 
4 
4 

1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
( 0' 1) 

1 
1 
L_ 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 CONTROl BOX COMPONENTS 

45-46 

~ 

MOTOR 

----, 
I 

5 6 

7 

a 
I 
9 
I 

10 
I 

11 

14 

15 
::':lt1:i-..=;ir--- 16 

r==:w~--11 
18 
I 

19 
I 

20 

I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
:5 
4 

5 
7 
8 
9 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

21 
22 
23 
24 

26 
27 
28 
29 

31 
32 
33 
34 

36 
37 
38 
39 

41 
42 
43 
44 

46 
47 
48 
49 

51 
52 
53 
54 

u w 0 ~ ~ 1 r J 1 u N 

B6001-771-0AB-C CONTROL BOX ASM. 
B6011-771-000-B BOARD 
SM-40410li-SE SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.0 
WS-0411002-KZ SPRING WASHER 

NM-5040001-SE 
B6014-771-00B 
SM-4041011-SE 
WP-0450800-SE 

NM-6040001-SE 
MAT-81148TOO 
86039-771-000 
86035-771-000 
86008-771-000 
GHP-03611000 
86036-771-000 
SM-4041411-SE 
WP-0450800-SE 

86007-771-000 
RE-0400000-KO 
86026-771-000 
B6033-771-000 

SM-4030811-SE 
WP-0330500-MB 
WS-0310702-KS 
D6049-555-BOO 

B6023-771-000 
SM-4031401-SN 
WP-0320500-SE 
WS-0310702-KZ 

WP-0450000-SD 
WS-0441040-KP 
GHP-03607000 
08620-761-COO 

MA0-11532000 
06128-555-BOB 
06029-555-BOB 
B6015-771-000 

WS-0411 002-KZ 
WP-0450800-SE 
MAI-15037000 
86016-771-000 

HG-2772011-SP 
HR-2224100-61 
HR-2224101-61 
HG-2672011-2P 

NUT 1-14 
TRANSFORMER(200-415V) 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=lO.O 
WASHER M4.5 

NUT M4 
KNOB (B) 
PICK-UP ROLLING STOPPER 
VARIABLE RESISTOR 
MAGNET CONTACTOR 
RELAY CONNECTING SOCKET 
RELAY MY-1 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=14.0 
WASHER M4.5 

SCREW 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) 
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD SUPPORT 
SCREW 

SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 
WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 
SPRING WASHER 
CORNER COVER GASKET 

INSTALLING BASE 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=l4 
WASHER 3.2X0.5 
SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 

WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 
FUSE 
FUSE 2A 

CORD STAPLE 
POLE SOCKET WHITE 
NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P 
4-CORE CABTYRE CORD SUPPORT 

SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4.5 
TERMINAL BOARD. 4-POLE 
MAIN SWITCH 

RECTIFYING BRIDGE W02 
RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/4W 
RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W 
DIODE (V06C) 

.1YtD-Jl, ;J;~':/7;:( 7~ 

~~1$l 
t~~11~~ M4X0.7 L=10 
}\" ;j<-!J"iJ" * 
D'tiJ?t1t 
~'Yl 8 (200V£415V) 
t~"11~" M4X0.7 L=10 
1:::7-!J~'}J";j< 

a'tiJ?t"J t-­
*"'J:L-J. 1<~ B 
'~< H'J1H" )I 
iJ~y 1'11-~ 
<7~ i'n 1Y}!7il-
1Jlr1111-- A 
p. c IJ);-

t~"1;j<~" M4X0.7 L=1 
l:::'7~"jj";j< 

1-;r}JJ\"- J-.)t:j:-)" 

E 7f' $l t PJ 4 
7°~Yr ~~-:; )~"1$l 
)0 ~Yr ~~·:; ~--~11t~• 

M3X0.5 L=8 
t'f":b"* Jt"~<· M3 
~·*t"t";J< 3.1X5.9X0.7 
U:/":!.1"1 ~"·~~:; 

1\" 1):\1,1 t-- 1J1H"1 
t'\"1:):')" 
t79"t"* 1t"l,17~ M3 
n"tt"iJ":i< 3.1X5.9X0.7 

t7t":b"* 4.5X8X0.5 
~·*t":iJ"t 4.4X7.4X1 
:iJ"7)(:iJY 1:::~-)(· 0.5YY~ 0 r 
:JJ"7A:iJY 1:::1-;C 2A 

1-~- J1, 

1Yt~t-- 9P(')IJ) ~-)( 

6P t1nYvt7°!,l)t;, 
H7°JY 

* l:::7t"7f' * 
:C-1,1 jy:) 

:J.1Y7.11'f 

)1"1;f-f--" (\1102) 
f11-~ 10t-b 1/4V 
911-~ 100t-b 1/4W 
$1"1t-t--" (V06C) 

56 HR-2224302-51 RESISTOR 3 KILO OHM 1/4W 911-~ E 
57 HR-0017010-20 RESISTOR lK OHM 1/4V 911-~ 1K 1/4V $ZY1l:::7) 
58 HS-3140023-SO PUT N13Il PUT 
59 HCT-500J47T1 CAPACITOR 0.047MF 50V JYf"yf 0.047MF 50V 7i~b 

_M___ HCT-500J47Sl CAPACITOR 0.47MF 50V JY9"Yij 0.47HF 50V 7i1vh 

l.JtY 

1 
(1) 
(5) 
(5) 

(5) 
(1) 
(4) 

(4) 
( l) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

(4) 
(4) 

( 2) 
(2) 

(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(1 
(2) 

) 
(2) 
(1) 
( ) 

(4) 
(l) 
{1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1) 
(1) 

(4) 

(1 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 

61 HR-2224103-61 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4\Y 911-~ 10K 1/4W (2) 
62 86028-771-000 SEMI-FIXED VARIABLE RESISTOR ~Y11'1 911-~ (1) 
63 HCT-500J22Pl CAPACITOR 2.2MF 50V 1:;9·:;~ 2.2MF 50V 71~b (1) 
64 HCA-630J4704 CAPACITOR 47MF 63V 1Yf"yiJ" 47MF 63V 'r*Y'b1 (1) 

_fi_5__ WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 l:::?i{"1J~f 8.7X18XL6 ____w_ 66 ~----"DLL5--'o 5"-"6!..1..-.....,55..,5""--s-'o"-'"o'----"R_...u s""-s'""EA.R -c-"'u'-'-sH.ui ..... o.ILN <LI<U.B.IL) -------'=ro.L-.L..)( ~-",J'--,~LLr _..1,_,_ • .u,~ ~''"".~!....D.<.--- < 4) 
67 SN-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 IJ"J~,t-&1-- M8 L=20 (2) 
68 06128-555-BOA 9 POLE RECEPTACLE 1Y'i:Y~ 9P (:J!J) :J.)( 1 
69 GAS -11.153000 WOOD INSERT ?'H" 1Y~- !-- 2 

- 32 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 EXCLUSIVE FOR SUBCLASSES 

-K (2) LBH-771-W 

1 

2 

EJ-19 
2:1 
I 

(6) LBH-773--:-::-K ___ .l 

51 53 

~ 
~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 

, nl\ 1 nu. 

81808-761-0AB 
02402-772-KOO 
09101-771-KOO 
D1508-771-KOO 

v ~ ~ C K 1 P T I 0 N 

HOOK ASM. 
THROAT PLATE (K) 
HOOK TIMING GAUGE (Kl 
WORK CLAMP CHECK lK) 

11< iJtj3- '7~ 

NH9 2K 
11< ~1~j'J. t·-~· K 
HI K 

1 
1 
1 
1 

6 R02 01508-771-KOC WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/2" ~~t~ tfi 1/2 (~-~~3-l 1 
7 103 01508-771-KOE WORK CLAMP CHECK 5/8" ~-~,- tfi 5/8 1 
8 #03 01508-771-KOF WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/2" ~-'/7. tfr 1/2 1 
9 104 01508-771-KOH WORK CLAMP CHECK <I~f tfi 1 

_JJL _____ .Jl9.329-762::LOO G IHP GJllDL1RltllNJ.i__$_E_GH£JfLJtQ___2'/H ft'/~~riJ'/1J_L ______ ~_ 
11 01511-771-CAO-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. ttl7~ '7~ 1 
12 01508-771-WOO WORK CLAMP CHECK (Wl tn W 1 
13 01613-771-WOO-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER ~Jt'J 1119. 1 
14 02402-771-\WO THROAT PLATE (\./) !VJ1J! W 1 

16 
17 
18 
19 

LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE 
D9101-771-WOO HOOK TIMING GAUGE CW) 
81511-772-0AO-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 
82702-047-000 KNIFE 1" 

~!t17 1J tr if)r~~ 
1J< )l1~~'J- ,--~- w 
tf'l'i':;l 'J"' 
~J. 11~'f 

1 
1 
1 
1 

21 82930-761-000 SPUR GEAR (100) ~-1J~ A'J.,< 100 1 
22 82931-761-000 SPUR GEAR (190) ::J-t'/ M.!t< 190 1 
23 81552-782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 t~l 1 
24 1101 81508-772-AOO WORK CLAMP CHECK (2Al Hl (2Al 1 

_2li~__J!_Ql__lll613-771-AOJL-:A~\o/JlRJL..CL__AMI>__CARRlEL_~~~~--- ~-- 1Jt'l1lil,l L 
26 01508-772-KOO WORK CLAMP CHECK (2Kl HI K 1 
27 102 01508-772-KOA WORK CLAMP CHECK j~'~ ttl 11'/f (~-~~3-) 1 
28 102 D1508-772-K08 ~ORK CLAMP CHECK ~~'J. ttl 3/4 (~-~~3-l 1 
29 102 01508-772-KOC WORK CLAMP CHECK j~t~ tfl 1/2 (~-J~3-) 1 

36 
37 
38 
39 

__4_Q__ 
41 
42 
43 
44 

01508-772-KOE 
01508-772-KOF 
D1508-772-KOH 
82930-761-000 

)l"'.J7" Hl 3/4 
9."'/7" HI 112 
<I)lf HI 
::J-t'/ M"J!.< 100 

1 

1 
1 

81511-772-0AO-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. tfiY) '7"' 1 
B1808-761-0A8 HOOK ASM. ~~ ~t'/3- ?~ 1 
02402-772-KOO THROAT PLATE (K) M19 2K 1 
09101-771-KOO HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K) ~~ J1~':J?" t•-:;~• K 1 
81608-772-000 LENGTH REGULAiliiUliAIT.JilllD.E.____---"Y.cc..:Jtwc'l1J tr!t2~~ ______ _j _ 
82702-047-QOO KNIFE 1" .:lJ. 11'/f 1 
D9329-762-TOO GIMP GUIDE TRIPPING SEGMENT NO ~~tt ~t'/~':1-JJ'/tb 1 
82702-047-SOO KNIFE 1-114" ~7. 1-114 1 
81511-773-0AO-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASH. t!IJ~ 'J~ 1 

46 W01 81508-773-AOO WORK CLAMP CHECK (3A) :HI (3A) 1 
47 1101 81613-771-AOO-A WORK CLAMP CARRIER ~}:t-tjl)1J 

48 81608-762-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE ~J;t'JI} t1J~t :,~y 

49 82948-761-000 SPUR GEAR (88) ::J-1!'/ A').JI,< 88 

52 
53 
54 

56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

82948-761-000 
82949-761-000 
81808-761-0AB 
09101-771-KOO 

SPUR GEAR 
SPUR GEAR (212) 
HOOK ASM. 
HOOK TIMING GAUGE (Kl 

::1-i.Jy 1\'J"JI,;> 88 
~-1Jy A'J.JI,< 212 
t< tt~3- n 
t< J--n.~;· ,~ --:;· K 

81511-773-0AO-A VORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. 
01508-773-KOO WORK CLAMP CHECK (3Kl 
81608-762-000 LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE 
82702-047-SOO KNIFE 1-1/4" 

Hl?~ n 
ttl K 
JJt'JIJ t1J~iJ' ~~~ 

;:lJ, 1-1/4 
D9329-762-TOO GIMP GUIDE TRIPPING SEGMENT NO ~~H H~~y1J~1JL 

Note ( i±~~ )101 .... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LIGHT WEIGHT KNIT MATERIALS. 
(PLEASE USE THE WORK CLAMP CHECK AND THE WORK CLAMP CARRIER 
TOGETHER AS A PAIR.) 

= "J " m :ff 'iitl i1::st fill ~ 
( j!fl ~ c.: 111 'J ;fiX ~;:1: ~ t.: 1M! iJe ffl T ~ L \ 0 ) 

102 .... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR FLAT SJit!H§ 5Jtlti:Xli~~ 
#03 .... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR UNEVEN ~g~ffit~81Jl1:)(§~~ 

THICKNESS 
1104 .... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR FRONT WJ:lrYfiH~~tli1:3tli~~ 

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MODEL LBH-771. 
~~~~~e~~LBH 771C:~G~~o 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. NG 
(1) TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS 

1. Small gear 'l'"Mllli 2. Large gear ;l;;:j!JI! 

Stitch 
No. 

~m ~ 

* PP 

54 

B 62 82939-761-000 

82941-761-000 

82942-761-000 82943-761-000 

82944-761-000 82945-761-000 

82946-761-000 82947-761-000 

8292(3-761-000 82929-761-000 

82948-761-000 82949-761-000 

82950-761-000 82951-761-000 
---·-----

82930-761-000 190 82931-761-000 

82952-761-000 180 82953-761-000 

82933-761-000 

82955-761-000 

82934-761-000 82935-761-000 

(2) TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WiTH KNIVES 

Size -It-(;;( (mm) Part No. Part No. 

1/4" (6.35) 

3/8" (9.53) 82702-047-KOO 

1/2" (12.7) 82702-047-LOO 
81508-771-000 

82402-771-000 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
I 
!..-"' 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

6 
7 
8 
9 

11 
12 
13 
14 

16 
17 
18 
19 

21 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 
111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 
111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 

B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
111-35402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
83311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 

111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 
B33ll-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3317-704-000 NUT Cl5 

SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
HM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 

- 36 -

~ - J 

OtY 

1~H~Jt/f J-;:;, 1 
11-H;J;"t/ ~)< (1) 
f~)<j';J;"tj 'II (1) 
fl-)l'f1H"Yt1 >;:;, (1) 

11-H (2) 
1Ht'f;J;"-"J:t~7 (1) 

·H 77'11" ~:;{"!Jt'J" 
11-71;J;"- ;f;J:"::J"J... (1) 

11-77'11'" (1) 
·H '?:fry 1iJ'" 
1H:f 7llf":;{ 
11-- 7'ft."- r :lt'H (1) 

M5X0.8 L=14 (2) 
D1tlJt1r M5X0.8 1~~ (2) 
t~"J:1~" M5X0.8 L=14 (2) 
D1111t11- M5X0.8 1~~ (2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. SPECIAL PARTS 

(2) TAPER COMPONENTS 
.:;:- -7'~11:1\!lf* 

(4) BUTTON-HOLING MEASURING GAUGES 
;f. ? / 1\: Fs, miT - :/ 

HOOK OIL SHIELD COMPONENTS 
~jJ;>\-fUlf* 

49 50 51 

:~~ 
\J 

(3) NEEDLE SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS 
~t~:i' 7' v- ~ fk'lf* 

16 
___ L 

:t~. ····~.-.. -~ 
25 I 

FOR SPECIAL 
~ ]31] Jfl ;>( .A. 

33 
34~//38 
35- ...-:> '0 ---39 
36---- j ~~ -40 
37 p 41 

43 

(7) SAFETY GUARD COMPONENTS 
~ - ? - 7'- 1) 1J I' -IVH* 

J 

,45 

46 
47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



v ~ ~ v ~ 1 r I 1 U N 1: :.; )( 1 lHY 

1 B9201-761-0AO REINFORCING TAPE ATCHMNT ASM. f-7° ~~~~7 7~ 1 
2 B9204-047-0AO TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE f-7°7~111~ 7~ (1) 
3 SS-4090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 t-\"::l<~" 9/64-40 L=8 (1) 
4 B9205-047-000 ADJUSTING FELT r-7°'<~ f3-t1 7U~ (2) 

_li ________ __lill2Ql:._._7 6"-'1.__-_,_0 B""O~..--__.R ..... E_....,I Nw.F_.u.O.....,RC.ulcuN.,._G ___,T""-'A.LIP E"'--'-'A_,_TT._._A'-""CLUH H"'"Eill.N T~A"""S ----'f'-----'-7°-.-:~,_,_fL..:Y '__,' 7'---L..C? ~"--. _ilL 
6 NS-6700540-SP NUT 5/16-24 fl't!J'Jt'!r 5/16-24 (1) 
7 B9202-761-0AO TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASM. f-7° :r;;t1i'~ 7~ (1) 
8 SS-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 r7A::l<>'" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1) 
9 SS-709051 0 -SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 6 1 Jl;t7i<:J" 9/64-40 L=4. 6 (2) 

_lQ_ ___ .-~0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7lJ"1J~;J< 4.5X8X_Q,_li__ (2) 
11 B9206-7t11-000 TAPE RETAINER 9-7° HI',l"1 (1) 
12 B9207-761-000 TAPE RETAINER SPRING r-7° ;tiJII\~:jl (1) 
13 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1. 9 l::7::l<~" 3/32-56 L=l. 9 (2) 
14 B9205-761-000 SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER 9-7° HI A"- 0 -t- (1) 
15 SS-5060410-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 _____l_illZ'" 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2) 
16 B3120-761-0AO SAFATY PLATE ASM. y;;t";;7o It-~ 7';. 1 
17 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE :r;;t:"y 7° It-r (1) 
18 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~JI;l::'Ji<~" 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
19 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 l::'7'11'"1J"t 4.5X10X0.8 (2) 
_2Q_~--~· B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE. yyt":; 7° It-r ~'l"J11il _lll__ 

21 B3123-372-000 STOPPER PIN Yyt";; 7°lt-~ Xf."JJ\ 0 -1: 0 Y (1) 
22 SD-0600401-SD HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 ~">1~" D=6 H=4 (1) 
23 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING iJ7 J\":f (1) 
24 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 l::7J"t"::l< 6.5X13X0.8 (1) 

_25 B3120-761-000 SAFETY PLATE ADJUSTlli.G..J3As.L~ Yyt"Y7° It-f. PJ'H~:.:L (1) 
26 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ~~~?*~" 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1l 
27 B9402-771-000 MEASURING GAUGE, CROSSWISE t"~;;Yt t':Jt?'r"-Z'" 1 
28 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ~lt7*:J" 11/64-40 L=10.5 2 
29 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10. 5X1 l.::7lJ'"t":i' 5X10. 5X1 2 

_lO_ B9401-761-000 DISTANCE MEASURING GAUGE~-~~ ;J;")Zyyt 1J)1J?'r''-:V"__Lill_~ _ _L_ 
31 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~~tq*~- 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
32 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t?t""IJ":jl 5X10.5X1 2 
33 B2745-771-LOO KNIFE 1/2" ~:;t 1/2 1 
34 B2745-771-MOO KNIFE 5/8" ~X 5/8 1 

36 
37 
38 
39 

41 
42 
43 
44 

46 
47 
48 
49 

_jiQ_ 
51 
52 
53 
54 

56 
57 
58 
59 

82745-771-QOO 
B2745-771-SOO 
B2745-771-FOO 
B2745-771-KOO 

82745-771-ROO 
B27 48-771-000 
B2402-771-00B 
82745-771-POO 

B2745-771-ROO 
82745-771-SOO 
B1157-771-0AO 
B1157-771-000 
B1158-771-000 
81159-771-000 
SS-5090610-SP 
B1161-771-000 
B1160-771-000 

B8211-771-00A 
WP-0621016-SD 
WS-0521010-KN 
SK-3482500-SC 

KNIFE 1" 
KNIFE 1-1/4" 
KNIFE 1/4" 
KNIFE 3/8" 

KNIFE 1-1/8" 
KNIFE GUARD 
THROAT PLATE 
KNIFE 7/8" 

KNIFE 1-1/8" 
KNIFE 1-1/4" 
HOOK OIL SHIELD ASM. 
HOOK OIL SHIELD 
HOOK OIL SHIELD SPRING 
SPRING SET PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE 
HINGE PIN 

GUARD PLATE 
WASHER 6.2X13X1 
SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 

- 38 -

n li'':J'f 
j(A 1-1/4 
j,J. 1/4 {f7[1:,>3-) 

~A 3/8 (f7l1YJ-) 

n 1-1/8 (1'7n::'l-l 
J.X?Jf)l 
Jll)-f~ (f!l1';J '1-) 
)J. 7/8 ('f711j:J-) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

j.J. 1-1/8 (j"}[lj:J-) 1 
~A 1-1/4 1 
1J<1JI\"- 7~ 1 
"IJ<trn·- (1) 

-----·· 1J?"!JJ\. }\" 5'(- . ______ _ill__ 
t?"IJJ\"- !\"* ~J.1' (1) 
~qX;j<~" 9/64-40 L=6 12) 
t<>"IJJ\"- ty:J" (1) 
:ln"IJJI·- t':JY'':!"? (1l 

)'';Jt;":,r!]J\ •-

t1f"1J•t 6.2X13Xl 
1\"*!""IJ";j< 5.2X8.2X1 
7&t7*~· D=4.8 L=25 

1 
3 
3 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PAGE REF' 
tiO 

BP-3000000-00 30 10 B 1202-771-000 4 19 B1439-761-000 12 15 B1812-771-0l\O 6 8 
BP-5000000-00 30 9 81203-771-000 4 12 B1441-771-000 12 48 B1814-761-000 6 48 
BP-5000000-00 4 7 B1204-761-000 4 13 B1443-771-000 12 19 B1814-771-000 6 28 
BP~G000000-00 30 8 B1204-771-000-A 4 23 B1445-761-0AO 10 23 81814-771-000 6 34 
BP-8000000-00 30 32 B1205-771-000-A 4 31 81446-761-CAO 6 15 B1850-512-000 30 40 
H 1\03-771 -OOA-A 2 40 B1206-771-000-A 4 39 B1447-761-0AO 10 27 BHl01-761-BAO 4 10 I R 1103-771-000-A 2 39 Bl208-552-000-A 4 30 81448-761-000 12 22 Bl901-761-0;\0 4 11 
Bll04-771-000 2 59 81208-552-000-A 4 40 B1449-761-000 12 1 81903-552-000 4 15 
Hi\05-771-00A-A 30 49 B1208-771-000 4 65 B1451-761-000 10 45 B1905-541-BOO 4 14 
1\1105-771-000-i\ 30 48 B1209-232-000 4 64 B1451-771-00A 10 46 B2001-771-0i\O 14 1 
1\ llOG-7G l-OOt, 2 50 81210-232-000 4 62 81452-771-000 10 4 82001-771-000 14 2 
Bl lOG-761-000 " 4\J B1211-77l-OOO 4 59 Bl453-761-0AO 12 10 B2002-771-0AO 14 4 '-
1\11 C(i-771-000 2 41 B1212-012-000 4 25 Bl453-761-0AO 12 47 82003-771-000 14 5 
Rl 107-77!-000 2 42 81212-232-000 4 63 B1453-77l-Oi\O 30 73 I B2005-761-000 14 3 l 

B1110-21l0-000 18 67 Bl212-771-000 4 66 81501-771-000 8 2 I 82007-771-0BO 14 17 
Bl1J0-771-000 2 44 B 1214-038-000 30 14 81502-771-0AO-A 8 12 1 82008-771-000 14 8 
B 1111-232-000 28 44 81220-771-000 4 55 81502-771-000-A 8 1 1 ' 82009-771-000 14 15 
Bl111-771-000 2 64 81221-771-00B 4 45 81502-771-000-A 8 13 B2010-771-000 14 12 
81112-771-0AA 2 33 81222-771-0AO 4 36 81503-771-000 8 10 B2012-771-000 14 16 
81112-771-0AO 2 32 81223-771-000 4 17 81504-771-000 8 8 82014-771-000 14 18 
B1113-751-00A-A 2 26 81224-771-00C 4 60 81505-761-0AO 8 6 82017-372-000 28 35 
B1Il3-761-000-A 2 25 81225-771-000 4 55 81505-761-000 8 4 82017-771-0AO 14 26 
81114-771-00A 2 66 81226-771-000 4 53 81507-761-000 8 3 82019-372-000 28 39 
81114-771-000 2 65 81227-771-000 4 54 81508-771-AOO 8 31 82020-771-00A 8 22 
31115-771-0AA 2 70 81229-771-000 4 38 81508-772-AOO 34 24 82020-771-00B 8 23 
B1115-771-0AO 2 69 81230-771-000 4 41 B1508-773-AOO 34 46 82021-771-000 14 21 
B1116-771-00A 2 15 81231-771-000 4 61 B1509-012-000 8 1 82023-761-000 14 25 
81115-771-000 2 15 81301-771-000 6 30 81509-761-000 8 25 82024-Tll-000 14 22 
81117-771-000 2 45 81303-771-000 6 31 81510-771-008 8 27 82027-771-000 14 23 
81118-761-000 2 10 81305-771-0AO 5 HJ Bl511-771-0AO-A 8 24 82030-771-000 14 28 
81120-352-000 2 56 81306-771-0AO 6 21 81511-772-0AO-A 34 18 82031-771-000 14 33 
81120-751-000 2 9 81306-771-080 6 18 81511-772-0AO-A 34 36 82032-771-000 14 34 
81120-761-000 30 54 B1306-771-0CO 6 17 81511-773-0AO-A 34 44 82063-781-080 14 10 
81121-761-000 2 75 81307-771-0AO 6 24 81511-773-0AO-A 34 56 82401-771-0AO 16 1 
81122-761-00A 30 53 81307-771-080 6 23 81512-761-000 8 25 82401-771-080 16 4 
81122-761-000 30 52 81308-771-0AO 6 26 81513-771-000 8 18 82402-771-008 38 43 
81123-581-000 2 29 81314-771-000 6 29 81514-771-000-A 8 43 82402-771-000 16 2 
B1123-71'1-000 2 30 81315-771-000 6 32 81515-771-000 8 9 82404-771-000 16 9 
81125-761-000 30 50 81401-761-000 10 44 Bl515-771-000 8 46 82405-771-000 16 12 
81126-552-000 28 52 81402-761-0AO 10 41 81517-761-000 8 44 B2406-771-0AO 16 5 
B112'(-771-00A 30 31 B1403-771-000 10 32 81552-781-000 8 30 82408-771-000-A 16 7 
81127-T!l-000 30 30 81404-761-0AO 16 43 81552-782-000 34 23 B2411-771-000 16 46 
81128-761-000 30 28 81404-771-000 10 34 81552-783-000 34 45 82412-047-000 16 48 
81128-771-00A 2 73 81405-771-000 . 10 36 B1602-761-000 8 56 82412-771-000 16 37 
81128-771-000 2 72 81406-751-000 10 38 81603-763-0AO 8 52 82413-771-000 16 40 
Bl133-761-000 30 57 81407-761-000 10 39 81605-761-000 8 49 82414-761-000 16 41 
81133-771-000 2 68 81408-761-000 10 43 81606-763-000 8 38 82416-761-0AO 18 59 
B1135-7'71-0AO 30 20 81409-761-000 4 4 Bl607-763-0AO 8 34 82416-761-0AO 24 5 
81137 -7()1 -OAO 30 64 81410-761-000 22 48 81608-762-000 34 48 82416-761-0AO 30 66 
B1137-771-00A 2 2 81410-771-000 10 2 81608-762-000 34 58 82416-761-000 4 1 
81137-771-000 2 1 81411-771-0AO 10 8 81608-771-000 8 50 82416-771-000 16 16 
B1138-T71-00A 2 20 81413-771-000 10 9 81608-772-000 34 20 82417-771-000 16 33 
Bl138-7?1-000 2 19 81414-232-000 10 1 81608-772-000 34 40 82420-771-000 16 28 
81140-7'71-00A 2 12 81414-771-0AO 10 13 81609-771-000 8 40 82421-771-000 16 23 
81140-771-000 2 11 81415-761-000 10 18 81611-771-0AO 8 36 82422-771-000 16 20 
B1143-7'71--000 2 46 81416-761-000 10 19 81612-753-000 8 41 82423-771-000 16 22 
B1144-T71-000 2 24 81417-761-000 12 44 81613-771-AOO-A 8 32 82424-771-000-A 16 15 
B1145-771-000 2 27 81418-761-0AO 12 36 B1613-771-A00-A 34 25 82425~771-000 16 27 
81147-125-000 6 81419-761-0AO 12 40 81613-771-AOO-A 34 47 B2426-771-000 16 18 
81147-771-000 30 24 81420-771-000 12 35 81613-771-000-B 8 33 82427-771-000-A 16 30 
81148-771-000 30 23 B1421-761-0AO 12 33 B1801-761-000 6 46 82428-771-000 16 26 
B1149-771-000 2 34 81422-761-000 12 43 81802-771-0AO 6 35 82429-771-000 16 24 
81151-771-000 2 35 81423-771-0AO 12 5 81803-761-000 6 14 82502-232-000 8 55 
B1152-77l~OOO 2 17 81424-761-000 12 31 81804-761-0AO 6 11 82507-372-000 14 19 
Bl153-771-000 30 58 81425-771-000 12 28 81805-771-0AO 6 6 82601-771-000 22 52 

I B1154-771-000 2 7 81426-771-000 12 42 81806-771-000 6 10 I 82502-771-000 22 54 
B1155-771-·000 2 5 81427-771-000 12 45 81807-771-000 6 4 82603-771-000 22 21 
81155-771-000 2 23 81429-771-080 12 7 81808-761-0AB 34 1 ! 82604-771-000-A 22 9 
81155-771-000 2 80 81430-751-000 12 g 81808-761-0AB 34 37 82605-761-000 24 26 
Bl157-771-0AO 38 48 81431-761-000 12 8 81808-761-0AB 34 53 I B2605-761-000 26 11 
B 1157-771-000 38 49 81433-761-000 12 12 I 81808-771-0AC 6 3 . B2606-761-000 24 32 I 81158-771-000 38 50 81434-771-000 12 11 I 81810-771 ~OAO 6 1 82607-232-000 22 4 
81159-771-000 38 51 81435-771-000 12 21 B1810-771-08f\ 5 47 82607-761-000 24 29 

i Bl160-771-000 38 54 81436-761-000 12 14 I 81811-761-000-A 6 43 82608-232-000 22 6 

12~~~;=~~~=~~~-' 38 53 Bl437-761-000 12 24 I B 1811-771-000 5 2 82608-761-000 24 19 
~ ll.1A?~-7~1-f1Afl 1? ')(; R1~1?-7f\1-!l!l0 r. Llr. R?f\10-771-0AA d '< 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~::_::1-0AO l :~~11-232-000 
82811-771-000 
82612-232-000 
82612-761-000 
82613-232-000 
82513-761-00A 
82614-771-000 
82615-232-000 
82617-771-000 
82618-232-000 
82618-771-000 
82619-232-000 
82619-761-000 
82620-771-0AO-A 
82620-771-0B0-.4 
82621-232-000 
82621-761-000 
82622-771-000 
82623-232-000 
82623-232-000 
82630-771-000 
B2631-771-000 
82632-771-000 
82633-232-000 
82633-771-000 
82634-771-000-A 
82636-771-000 
82639-771-000-A 4 
82642-771-000 4 
82644-771-000-A 22 
82646-771-000-A 24 
82648-232-000 22 
82650-771-0A0-8 22 

24 
22 
24 
22 
24 
22 
24 
24 

4 
24 
22 
30 
22 
30 
24 
24 
22 

'24 
24 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
18 
22 
22 

82650-771-000 22 
82651-771-000 22 
82653-771-000 22 
82654-771-0AO 24 
82654-771-000 24 
82655-771-000 24 
82656-771-000 24 
82657-771-000 24 
82701-761-000 18 
82702-047-AOO 18 
82702-047-LOO 18 
82702-047-000 34 
82702-047-000 34 
82702-047-SOO 34 
82702-047-SOO 34 
82702-771-000 18 
82703-761-AOO 18 
82703-761-800 18 
82703-761-COO 18 
82703-761-DOO 18 
82704-761-AOO 18 
82704-761-800 18 
82704-761-COO 18 
82704-761-DOO 18 
82705-761-000 18 
B2706-761-000 18 
82707-761-000 18 
82709-771-000 18 
82710-771-000 18 
82712-761-000 
82713-771-000 18 
82715-761-000 18 
82716-771-000 18 
82717-761-000 18 
82718-761-000 18 
82719-761-000 18 
82720-761-000 4 
82722-761-000 4 
82723-761-0AO-A 18 
82723-761-000-A 18 
82724-761-000 18 
82725-761-000 18 

22 
7 

20 
27 
17 

3 
21 
16 
16 
25 
8 

70 
28 
69 
2 
1 

29 
11 

3 
14 
23 
46 
50 
17 
72 
16 
10 
46 
51 
47 
33 

8 
20 
31 
34 
49 

2 
34 
35 
37 
38 
45 
24 
28 
27 
19 
41 
43 
59 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
19 
20 
21 
22 
17 
16 
15 
37 
33 
53 
58 
45 
51 
43 
42 
41 
27 
28 
64 
65 
53 
62 

82726-761-000-A 18 
82727-761-000 18 
82728-771-000 18 
82729-771-000 18 
82730-761-000 18 
82731-761-000 18 
82732-761-000 18 
82735-761-000 18 
82737-771-000 1R 
82738-761-000 18 
82740-771-000 18 
82743-771-000 2 
82744-771-000 18 
82745-771-FOO 38 
82745-771-KOO 38 
82745-771-LOO 38 
82745-771-MOO 38 
82745-771-NOO 38 
82745-771-POO 38 
82745-771-POO 38 
82745-771-QOO 38 
82745-771-QOO 38 
82745-771-ROO 38 
82745-771-ROO 38 
82745-771-SOO 38 
82745-771-SOO 38 
82746-771-000 38 
82751-781-000 18 
82752-781-0AO 18 
82901-771-00C 20 
82902-761-800 20 
82902-761-000 20 
82902-761-000 20 
82903-761-BOO 20 
82904-771-000 20 
82905-771-000 20 
82906-761-800 20 
82906-771-000 20 
82908-761-000 20 
82909-761-000 20 
82910-761-0AO 20 
82911-761-000 20 
82913-761-0AO 20 
82914-761-000 20 
82915-761-AAO 20 
82915-761-BOO 20 
82916-761-0AO 20 
82917-761-000 20 
82918-761-000-A 20 
82919-761-000 20 
82920-761-0AO 4 
82922-761-000 20 
82923-761-00A 20 
82923-761-000 20 
82924-761-000-A 20 
82926-771-000 2 
B2930-761-000 34 
82930-761-000 34 
82931-761-000 34 
82931-761-000 34 
82931-771-000 20 
82934-761-000 20 
82935-761-000 20 
82948-761-000 34 
82948-761-000 34 
82949-761-000 34 
82949-761-000 34 
83101-761-000 28 
83101-804-000 28 
83102-771-0AO 28 
83103-761-000 28 
83103-771-0AO 28 
83104-771-000 28 
83105-771-000-A 28 
83106-771-000 28 
83107-771-00A 28 

68 
71 
70 

4 
6 
7 
1 

83107-771-00B 
83107-804-000 
83107-804-000 
83108-771-000 
83109-761-000 
83110-771-0AO 
83110-771-000 

75 I 83111-761-000 
73 83112-704-000 
52 83112-704-000 
77 ' 83112-761-000 

28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
28 
38 
38 
38 
28 
38 
38 

62 
57 
38 
39 
33 
34 
35 
40 
44 
.36 
45 
41 
46 
37 
47 
42 
31 
35 
32 
36 
35 
43 
44 
39 
40 
42 
41 
31 
30 
26 
12 

5 
8 

15 
14 

2 
3 

10 
9 

32 
19 
21 
20 
25 
54 
21 
34 
22 
35 
45 
13 

1 
49 
51 
50 
52 
48 
18 
41 
38 
32 
1 
3 

28 
10 

83114-771-000 
83115-761-000 
83116-771-000 
83117-771-000 
83118-552-DOO 
83118-771-000 
83120-372-000 
83120-761-0AO 
83120-761-000 
83120-771-000 
83121-372-000 
83123-372-000 
83125-155-000 2 
83125-155-000 38 
83126-012-000 28 
83126-012-000 28 
83130-761-000-A 8 
83201-771-0AO-A 26 
83201-771-000-A 26 
83202-771-000-A 26 
83203-771-000-A 26 
83204-771-000 26 
83205-771-000-A 26 
83208-771-000-A 26 
83209-771-000-A 26 
83210-771-000 26 
83213-771-000 26 
83214-047-000 26 
83214-771-000 26 
83215-771-000 26 
83216-047-000 26 
83215-771-000 26 
83217-771-000 26 
83218-232-000 26 
83218-771-000 26 
83219-232-000 26 
83219-771-000 26 
83221-771-0AO 26 
83221-771-000 26 
83224-771-000 26 
83226-771-000 26 
83227-771-000 26 
83228-771-008 26 
83230-771-008 26 
83305-704-000-A 36 
83311-012-000 36 
83311-704-000 36 
83317-704-000 36 
83319-704-LOO 36 
83320-704-LOO-A 36 
83402-771-0AO 26 
83403-761-000 26 
83404-771-000 26 
83405-761-000 26 
83405-771-0AO 26 
83406-761-000 26 
83407-771-000 26 
83408-771-0AO 26 
83410-771-000 22 
83410-771-000 26 
83412-771-000 26 
83527-112-000 6 
83534-012-000 30 
83534-155-000 30 
83535-581-000 6 

11 
19 
36 
14 
50 

83537-122-000 
83537-581-000 
83~138-112-000 
83540-581-000 
B3540-771-000 

PAGE 

15 I B3541-012-000 
23 B3541-012-000 
21 83541-012-000 
17 83541-012-000 
34 83541-012-000 
22 83541-581-0AO 
58 83541-771-000 
54 I 83542-771-000 
6 83543-771-0AO-A 

45 83545-771-000 
83545-771-000 
83549-771-000 

17 83549-850-000 

18 
6 

22 
6 

30 
4 
4 

10 
30 
30 

5 
30 
20 
2 

30 
.30 
30 

26 
56 

2 
16 I 83557-771-000 :30 
25 
31 
20 
21 
51 
23 
20 

83558-771-000 2 
83560-771-000 30 
83561-771-000 30 
B3562-771-000 30 
83563-771-000-A 30 
83565-771-000 30 
83556-771-000 30 

37 I 83568-771-ooo ~:o 
14 83569-771-000 30 
26 83570-771-000 30 
27 86001-771-0A8-C 32 
45 
44 
48 
42 
49 
34 
35 
28 
22 
31 
30 
24 
39 
41 
23 
37 
21 
38 
18 
20 
35 
52 
43 
51 
46 

7 
12 

9 
14 

6 

86007-771-000 32 
86008-771-000 32 
86011-771-000-8 32 
86014-771-008 32 
86015-771-000 32 
86016-771-000 32 
86023-771-000 32 
86024-771-000 32 
B6026-771-000 32 
B6028-771-000 32 
85029-771-0AO 32 
86033-771-000 32 
86035-771-000 32 
86036-771-000 32 
86039-771-000 32 
88211-771-00A 38 
88219-125-000 30 
88230-771-0AA 30 
88230-771-0AO 30 
89201-761-0AO 38 
89201-761-080 38 
B9202-761-0AO 38 
89204-047-0AO 
89205-047-000 
89205-761-000 
89206-761-000 
89207-761-000 
89401-761-000 
89402-771-000 

3/l 
38 
38 
38 
38 
38 
38 

10 C0-2000000-00 26 
5 CQ-2020000-00 6 
9 CQ-2020000-00 10 
1 C0-2020000-00 16 
3 C0-2020000-00 18 

14 CQ-2020000-00 24 
6 CQ-2020000-00 30 

15 CQ-2520000-00 4 
8 C0-2520000-00 6 
1 C0-2520000-00 10 

17 C0-2520000-00 10 
13 CQ-2520000-00 12 
40 I CQ-2520000-00 12 
12 I C0-2520000-00 12 
13 C0-2520000-00 12 
41 CQ-2520000-00 18 

REF l 
tJ I 

471 

:~ I 
39 
34 
26 
44 

7 
6 

25 1 
38 I 
15 ! 
11 
76 
39 
37 
2 

77 
7 

60 
19 
22 
26 
431 
17 ' 

~ I 
38 
36 
1 

21 
15 

2 
7 

44 
49 
31 
30 
23 l 

62 
50 
24 
14 
17 
13 
56 
61 
46 
45 

1 
5 
7 
2 
4 

14 
11 
12 
30 
27 

50 
36 
28 
44 
60 

6 
67 
3 

12 
15 
35 
27 
34 
37 
41 
46 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I CQ-3030000-00 30 33 MAI-15037000 32 48 S0-0400191-TP 14 6 SS-5090320-SP 16 
CS-0790720-TH 28 46 Ml\0-11512000 24 42 S0-0500301-SP 28 12 SS-5090610-SP 38 

i CS:-079101B-SH 24 13 MA0-11514000 24 36 S0-0530221-SO 18 69 SS-5110740-TP 38 
CS-0?91010-SH 28 8 MA0-11532000· 32 41 S0-0550501-SP 18 34 SS-5110810-SP 8 
CS-O\l5101B-SH 10 30 MA0-11532000 36 21 S0-0600401-SD 38 22 SS-5110810-SP 10 
CS-Oil5101C-SH 10 24 MAT-81148TOO 32 12 S0-0630272-SP 16 19 SS-5680740-SP 22 51 
CS-1111010-SH 20 17 MAT-81150TOO 32 40 S0-0640261-SP 2 52 SS-6060210-SP 8 29 
CS-147121B-SH 4 34 MC-2005E07-50 10 47 S0-0640321-SP 16 31 SS-G060210-SP 38 13 

MOP-5JOB1100 10 12 SD-0640391-TP 28 2 SS-6080610-TP 14 20 
01233-5~35-BOO 10 10 S0-0640471-SP 12 16 SS-6090440-SP Hi 13 
01508-771-KOB 34 5 NM-6040001-SE 32 6 S0-0640602-SP 16 32 SS-6090540-SP 16 34 
01508-771-KOC 34 6 NH-6040001-SE 32 11 I S0-0641003-SP 14 29 SS-60\10630-SP lf\ 14 
01508-771-KOE 34 7 NM-6050001-SE 36 17 S0-0720221-SP 26 29 SS-61JOcl20-TP 18 5 
01503-7?1-KOF 34 8 IH!-6050001-SE 36 19 S0-0720331-SP 26 10 SS-6110610-TP 16 25 
01508-771-KOH 34 9 NM-6050001-SE 36 20 S0-0790201-SO 18 39 SS-6111010-SP 8 42 
01508-771-KOO 34 4 NS-6080210-SP 14 31 S0-0790203-SP 8 28 SS-6111 01 0-SP 24 !8 I 01508-77HOO 34 12 NS-6080340-SP 14 32 S0-0790311-TP 26 40 SS-6111610-SP 20 38 
01508-772-KOA 34 27 NS-6090310-SP 6 9 S0-0790432-SP 12 13 SS-6111620-SP 10 20 
01508-772-KOB 34 28 NS-6090310-SP 28 13 S0-0790451-SP 24 12 I SS-6111620-SP 28 27 I 01508-772-KOC 34 29 NS-6090310-SP 28 57 S0-0790641-SP 16 47 SS-6120620-TP 2 43 
0150.g-772-KOO 34 30 NS-6090310-SP 28 59 S0-0790801-SP 10 16 SS-6121210-SP 12 6 
01508-772-KOE 34 31 NS-6090310-SP 30 42 S0-0791271-SP 16 36 I SS-6151220-SP 6 33 
01508-772-KOF 34 32 NS-6110310-SP 10 22 S0-0791332-SP 26 47 SS-6151440-SP 8 37 I 01508-772-KOH 34 33 NS-6110310-SP 12 17 S0-087060 1-SP 8 39 SS-6153040-SP 22 26 
01508-772-KOO 34 26 NS-611 031 0-SP 12 29 S0-1110905-TH 18 50 SS-6242272-TP 22 53 
01508-773-KOO 34 57 NS-6110310-SP 12 39 S0-1110905-TH 18 56 SS-6621212-TP 14 14 
01511-771-CAO-A 34 11 NS-6110310-SP 14 30 SK-3382000-SC 30 47 SS-6660712-TP 6 20 
01601-762-VAO 8 53 NS-6110310-SP 18 55 SK-3482500-SC 38 59 SS-6660712-TP 6 22 

I 01608-771-1!/00-A 34 16 NS-6110310-SP 26 19 SII-4030811-SE 32 26 SS-6660712-TP 6 25 
01613-771-\100-A 34 13 NS-6110310-SP 26 32 SM-4031401-SN 32 32 SS-6660712-TP 6 27 
02402-771-1!/00 34 14 NS-6120310-SP 2 57 SM-4031601-SB 24 41 SS-6660712-TP 14 11 
02402-772-KOO 34 2 NS-6120310-SP 16 29 SM-4032500-MB 22 35 SS-6660712-TP 28 4 

, 02402~772-KOO 34 38 NS-6120310-SP 26 53 St.H040811-MB 32 45 SS-6741010-SP 30 62 I 02402-772-KOO 34 55 NS-6120310-SP 28 5 SM-4041 011-SE 32 3 SS-7080510-TP 10 11 
02511-555-BOO-A 22 44 NS-6150310-SP 8 51 SM-4041011-SE 32 8 SS-7080510-TP 12 20 
02611-555-BOO-A 30 4 NS-6150310-SP 8 57 SM-4041411-SE 32 18 SS-7080510-TP 12 23 
02615-762-VOO 24 33 NS-6150310-SP 10 3 SM-4041411-SE 32 35 SS-7080510-TP 12 49 
06001-555-BOO 22 39 NS-6150310-SP 12 46 SM-4051405-SE 36 16 SS-7090410-SP 4 52 
06029-555-BOA 22 40 NS-6150310-SP 16 38 SM-4051405-SE 36 18 SS-7090510-SP 38 9 
06029-555-BOB 32 43 NS-6150310-SP 16 49 SM-9082023-SE 32 67 SS-7090520-SP 28 47 
06043-555-BOO 22 41 NS-6150310-SP 22 47 SQ-1110402-MZ 30 11 SS-7090620-TP 16 21 
06043-555-BOO 24 44 NS-6150310-SP 24 9 SS-2090510-SP 16 3 SS-7090710-SP 8 15 
06049-555-800 32 29 NS-6150310-SP 24 10 SS-2090530-SP 34 15 SS-7090710-SP 14 24 
06056-555-BOO 32 66 NS-6150310-SP . 30 60 SS-2090710-SP 26 33 SS-7090710-SP 18 74 
06128-555-BOA 32 68 NS-6150310-SP 30 74 SS-2110920-TP 8 19 SS-7090710-SP 28 53 
06128-555-BOB 32 42 NS-6150430-SN 22 19 SS-2111010-TP 4 42 SS-7090910-SP 30 41 
08620-761-COO 32 39 NS-6150430-SP 22 25 SS-4080310-SP 16 8 SS-7090910-TP 10 42 
09101-771-KOO 34 3 NS-6150430-SP 24 28 SS-4090515-SP 2 31 SS-7090920-SP 8 45 
09101-771-KOO 34 39 NS-6160520-SP 10 17 SS-4090515-SP 4 5 SS-711051 0-SP 2 78 
09101-771-KOO 34 54 NS-6160520-SP 28 40 SS-4090515-SP 10 40 SS-7110510-SP 6 5 
09101-771-i/00 34 17 NS-6200520-SP 12 3 SS-4090615-SP 18 48 SS-7110510-SP 30 21 
09205-555-BOO 22 32 NS-6200520-SP 18 36 SS-4090810-SP 38 3 SS-7110510-SP 30 27 
0932:9-762-TOO 34 10 NS-6200710-SN 12 4 SS-4091520-SP 8 16 SS-7110510-SP 30 29 
09329-762-TOO 34 42 NS-6200710-SP 30 72 SS-4110515-SP 24 46 SS-7110510-SP 30 44 
09329-?62-TOO 34 60 NS-6240630-SP 22 30 SS-4110715-SP 6 44 SS-7110510-SP 38 55 

NS-6320640-SP 20 29 SS-4110715-SP 18 3 SS-7110570-SP 16 11 
GAS-11153000 32 69 NS-6620310-SP 22 5 SS-4110715-SP 30 5 SS-7110570-SP 16 39 
GHP-·03607000 32 38 NS-6660430-SP 18 18 SS-4110715-SP 30 18 SS-7110710-SP 2 55 
GHP-·03()11000 32 16 NS-6680320-SP 16 42 SS-4110915-SP 2 18 SS-7110710-SP 2 61 
GHP-·03626000 32 25 NS-6700540-SP 18 40 SS-4110915-SP 2 28 SS-7110710-SP 4 67 

NS-6700540-SP 38 6 SS-4110915-SP ,, 
'- 37 SS-7110710-SP 8 17 

HCA-·630J4704 32 64 NS-6740510-SP 18 38 SS-4110915-SP 2 67 SS-7110710-SP 18 14 
HCT-500J22P1 32 63 SS-4110915-SP 2 71 SS-7110710-SP 22 43 
HCT-500J47S1 32 60 P0-0201000-00 26 7 SS-4111 015-SP 2 13 SS-7110710-SP 24 4 
HCT·-500J47T1 32 59 PS-0300182-KF 18 76 SS-4111015-SP 22 45 SS-7110740-TP 24 14 
HG-:~672011-2P 32 54 PS-0300182-KF 28 49 SS-4111015-SP 24 47 SS-7110740-TP 28 9 
HG-2772011-5P 32 51 SS-4111015-SP 30 51 SS-7110740-TP 38 18 
HR-0017010-20 32 57 RC-3221501-00 4 50 SS-4111215-SP 2 3 SS-7110810-SP 18 32 
HR-2224100-61 32 52 RC-5500002-KP 4 48 SS-4111215-SP 2 6 SS-7110840-SP 8 20 
HR-2224101-61 32 53 RE-0400000-KO 32 22 SS-4111415-SP 2 36 SS-7110840-SP 8 21 
HR-2224103-61 32 61 RE-0500000-KO 26 2 SS-4111415-SP 2 74 SS-7110840-SP 14 7 
HR-2224302-51 32 56 RE-0600000-KO 28 29 SS-4111815-SP 2 14 SS-7110840-SP 14 27 
HS-2110131-PO 32 55 R0-0952001-00 28 25 SS-4111815-SP 2 22 SS-7110840-SP 14 35 
HS-:3140023-SO 32 58 R0-1482402-00 10 6 SS-4111815-SP 2 47 SS-711 0840-SP 16 17 
H\H3Fl8S12-48 22 38 SS-4112215-SP 2 21 SS-7110840-SP 18 8 
uu __ ~r::t 1 <1'("'00_00 '>A A? <:0-1 'lhiV\1'>1 _r,r. A AO <:<:-I;I\RI'>A11'\-<:P ~R 11; 0:::<:-7111'\RAI'\-<::P ?~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SS~7110840-SP 26 25 SS-9152130-CP 22 24 
SS-7110840-SP 26 54 SS-9152130-CP 24 30 
SS-7110840-SP 28 30 SS-9152130-CP 30 55 
SS-7110840-SP 28 55 SS-9201973-CP 12 2 

I SS-7110840-SP 38 31 SS-9201973-CP 30 71 I sS-71109Jo~sr 26 4 SS-9241513-CP 20 34 
SS-7110910-SP 28 51 SS-9660940-TP 28 42 
SS-7110910-SP 30 35 SS-9661230-CP 4 21 
SS-7111120-SP 38 26 SS-0661230-CP 18 26 
SS-7111120-SP 38 28 SS-9681610-TP 22 18 
SS-7111310-SP 2 53 
SS-7111310-SP 8 5 TA-0550604-RO 4 9 
SS-7111410-SP 20 28 TA-0750704-RO 2 48 
SS-7120910-TP 20 4 TA-0850604-RO 6 37 
SS-7150740-SP 14 9 TA-1050504-RO 2 63 
SS-7150740-SP 22 11 TA-1250705-RO 2 38 
SS-7150740-SP 30 16 TA-2101002-RO 2 58 
SS-7150940-SP 12 32 TA-2351004-RO 30 63 
SS-7150940-SP 24 7 
SS-7150940-SP 24 27 WP-0320500-SE 32 33 
SS-7151120-SP 10 33 WP-0330500-MB 32 27 
SS-7151210-SP 10 14 WP-0330501-MB 22 37 
SS-7151210-SP 12 25 WP-0330501-SB 24 39 
SS-7151210-SP 28 43 WP-0450000-SD 2 4 
SS-7151210-SP 30 68 WP-0450000-SD 2 79 
SS-7151330-SP 22 15 WP-0450000-SD 16 35 
SS-7161040-SP 18 44 IJP-0450000-SD 32 36 
SS-7620750-SP 18 30 IJP-0450000-SD 38 10 
SS-7621040-SP 23 7 IJP-0450800-SE 32 5 
SS-7621040-SP 30 65 WP-0450800-SE 32 9 
SS-7660510-SP 4 57 IJP-0450800-SE 32 19 
SS-7681750-TP 4 22 WP-0450800-SE 32 47 
SS-8090670-SP 28 24 WP-0450801-SD 38 19 
SS-8110510-SP 2 8 WP-0451016-SP 16 10 
SS-8110510-SP 24 15 WP-0480856-SP 14 13 
SS-8111251-SP 10 21 WP-0480856-SP 18 2 
SS-8111251 -SP 12 18 WP-0480856-SP 20 37 
SS-8111251-SP 12 30 WP-0501016-SD 18 29 
SS-8111251-SP 12 38 WP-0501016-SD 38 29 
SS-8111610-SP 18 54 WP-0501016-SD 38 32 
SS-8150510-TP 20 22 WP-0612056-SD 22 13 
SS-8150510-TP 24 24 WP-0612056-SD 30 59 
SS-8150710-SP 4 43 IJP-0612516-SD 22 22 
SS-8150710-SP 6 13 WP-0621016-SD 30 56 
SS-8150710-SP 8 47 IJP-0621016-SD 38 57 
SS-8150710-SP 10 26 WP-0650876-SD 22 12 
SS-8150710-SP 10 31 WP-0650876-SD 38 24 
SS-8150710-SP 16 45 WP-07 405 Hl-SP 26 15 
SS-8150710-SP 18 61 WP-0871602-SE 32 65 
SS-8150710-SP 22 55 WP-0982616-SP 20 33 
SS-8150822-TP 10 5 WP-1612616-SE 36 15 
SS-8150920-SP 8 48 WS-0310702-KS 22 36 
SS-8150920-SP 10 25 WS-0310702-KS 24 40 
SS-8150920-SP 10 29 WS-0310702-KS 32 28 
SS-8151150-SP 4 2 WS-0310702-KZ 32 34 
SS-8151150-SP 4 24 WS-0411002-KZ . 32 4 
SS-8151150-SP 26 12 WS-0411002-KZ 32 10 
SS-8620610-SP 20 23 WS-0411002-KZ 32 20 
SS-8660410-SP 20 7 WS-0411002-KZ. 32 46 
SS-8660512-TP 4 58 WS-0441040-KP 32 37 
SS-8660530-TP 4 35 WS-0521010-KN 38 58 
SS-8660530-TP 4 37 WS-0651310-KP 18 25 
SS-8660530-TP 20 18 WS-0651510-KP 24 31 
SS-8660610-TP 4 20 
SS-8660610-TP 4 33 101-20004 18 66 
SS-8660610-TP 6 16 111-85006 36 11 
SS-8560610-TP 20 6 111-85055 36 1 
SS-8660610-TP 20 16 111-85105 36 2 
SS-8560610-TP 20 27 111-85204 36 3 
SS-8660612-TP 6 7 111-85303 36 5 
SS-8660810-TP 4 29 111-85352 36 4 
SS-8660810-TP 8 7 111-85402 36 8 
SS-8681650-TP 4 18 111-85501 36 13 
SS-9151630-CP 8 54 119-56703 28 16 
SS-9151630-CP 22 56 119-56703 28 33 
SS-9152130-CP 18 49 137-56101 20 24 

- 42 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 

LIUKI 

JUKI COOPORATION 

J UKIIJ!t811 

r~.I'J.\:ttUI!# 
To 010. 0' !or tufltlf)l 
lrtclrfl'laiiOrl, 
o-CIOI!laet 

'--

-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




